LIENHOLDER'S SUBORDINATION TO DEDICATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS KNCOW ALIL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

WHEREAS, The Market at CCR Ltd,, a Texas limited pattnership, has platted that certatn 5,800 acres of
land out of thie J. W. Scott Survey, Abstract 321, Fort Bend County, Texas, which pioperty was sutveyed
and platted on _ by, Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc. and known as
THE MARKET AT CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC, recotrded at Plat Number

in the Plat Records of the Office Public Records of Real

Propetty of Fort Bend County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, International Batik of Coitmetce is the present owner and holder of a lien against
the above descritied property, said lien being evidénced as recorded at Clerk’s File No. 2015093107 and
2015093109 of the Real Propeity Recoids of Fort Bend Coutity, Texas, and, desires to subordinate said
lien to the dedication of all streets, riglits-of-way, and easeméiits as well as all other terms and conditions
referred to on the plat of THE MARKET A'T CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY TIHESE PRESENTS:

That for and ih consideration of the pretitises, and the sum of $10.00 and other good and valuable
cohsideration this déy paid by The Maiket at CCR 1td,, a Texas limited partnership, to said Henholdet,
the recelpt and sufficiency of which is lieteby aclmowledged and corfessed, , does heteby fuily
subordiiiate its len to the plat of the subdivision of THE MARKET AT CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC,
LLC and the dedication evidsncéd thereby ad does hiereby RATIFY, CONFIRM AND APPROVE in all
respects the subdivision of THE MARKET AT CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC and the
dedications, terins, and provisions evideticed theteby.

The said lienhclder does hereby WARRANT and REPRESENT that it is the owner and holder of
the note and the lien given to secure the paymi¢nt of the same aitd hiave hot assigtied the same nor any part
thereof.

" EXCEPT as expressly inodified hereby, the lien shall remain ih full force and effect,

EXECUTED this the day of , 2016.

International Bank of Commerce

By:
Printed Name:
Title:

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authoiity, on this day, personally appeated
of Interriatiotial Bank of Commetce, known o

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same for the putposes dnd considerations thetein expressed and in the capacity therein
and herein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL, OF OFFICE, this day of , 2016,

Notary Piiblic iin and fot the State of Texas

My contrfiission expires:

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Trey DeViltier

BGE, Inc.

10777 Westheimer, Suite 400
Houston, TX 77042,



LIENHOLDER'S SUBORDINATION TO DEDICATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

WHEREAS, CCR TEXAS HOLDINGS LP, a Delawate limited paitnership, has platted that
certain 5.800 acres of land out of the J.W, Scott Sutvey, Albstract 321, Foit Bend County, Texas, which
property was surveyed and platted on by, Brown & Gay Engineers,
Inc. and known as THE MARKET AT CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC, recorded at Plat Number _

in the Plat Recotds of the Office Public Recotds of Real

Property of Fort Bend Coutity, Toxas; and

WHEREAS, CCR TEXAS AGENT INC.,, 4n Ontatio cotporstion in its capacity as agent for the
lenders, is the present owner and holder of a lieh agaifist the above described property, said lien being
evideniced as recorded at Clerk’s File No. 2012038964, 2012038977, 2013049982, and 2013019470 of
the Real Property Recoids of Fort Bend County, Texds, dnd, in its capacity as the agent, is the agent for
the holders of promissory fiotes secured by said lien, desires to subordinate sald lien to the dedication of
all streets, rights-of-way, and easetiients as well as all other tefms and conditions referred to on the plat
of THE MARKET AT CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That for and in consideratioh of the prefises, and the stin of $10.00 and othier good and valuable
consideration this day paid by CCR TEXAS HOLDINGS LP, a Delawdre limited pattnership, fo said
lienholdet, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herebiy acknowledged and confessed, the said
lienholder as the ageént for the presént owiers aid holders of the notes and the lien given to secute the
payment of the samic, does hereby fully subordinate its lien to the plat of the subdivision of THE
MARKET AT CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC and the dedication evideiicéd thereby and does
heteby RATIFY, CONFIRM AND APPROVE in all respects the sibdivision of THE MARKET AT
CROSS CREEK RANCH SWC, LLC and the dedicatiotts, terms, atid provisions evidenced thereby.

The said lienholder does iereby WARRANT and REPRESENT that it is the agent fot the present
owners aiid holders of the notes and the lfen given fo sectite the payment of the same and have not
assigned tho same not any part thereof,

EXCEPT s exgressly modified hereby, the lien shall remaii in full force and effect.

EXECUTED this the day of , 20186,

CCR TEXAS AGENT INC., ah Ontario corpotation in its capacity as agent

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO
COUNTRY OF CANADA

I, , a Notary Public in and for said
Province, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that . , , personally known to
nie to be the _ _ of CCR TEXAS AGENT INC,,
an Ontatio cotporation, in its capacity as agent of CCR Texas Lender Inc. and PSPIB-CCR Inc., whose
name is subscribed to the within insttuinetit, appearéd before me this day in persoti aiid acknowledged
that he sighied arid deliveted the said itistrimeiit thereto as such -
of said cotporation, as his fiee and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
corpotation as agetit on bebalf of said etitities, for thie uses and purposes thetein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notary Seal, this day of , 2016

Notaiy Public
My commiission expires: Cotrimission For Life

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Trey DeVillier
Brown & Gdy Engineers, Ific.
10777 Westheimer, Suite 400
" Houston, TX 77042



Trey DeVillier '

From: Trey DeVillier

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2016 3:08 PM ,

Subject: THE MARKET AT CROSS CREEKL RANCH SWC, LLC - Request for letter of "UTILITY
AVAILABILITY"

Attachments: 2016-9-14_THE MARKET AT CCR SWC LLC_PrelimPlat SUB.pdf

[SENT TO: CPE, AT&T and COMCAST]
Please provide us a letter of “utility availability”, “will serve” or “no objection” for the attached plat
as required for final plats by the City of Fulshear.

If you have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to call or email.

Respectfully,

Trey DeVillier | Platting Technician
BGE, Inc.

10777 Westheimer, Suite 400

Houston, Texas 77042

Tel: 281-558-8700 x8204

Direct: 713-488-8204

Fax: 281-558-9701
tdevillier@bgeinc.com

www.bgeinc.com

Sarving, Leading, salving?“



(comcast

September 11, 2016

Mr. Trey DeViller

Platting Technician

Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc.
10777 Westheimer, Suite 400
Bellaire, TX 77401

Re: The Market at Cross Creek Ranch SWC, LLC

To Whom It May Concern,

Comcast of Houston LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as
“Comcast Cable”, has been asked to provide a letter of “No Objection” for the above referenced

plat dated September 2016.

At this time, Comcast Cable has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, Comcast Cable will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of Comeast Cable’s facility design, if so required, dedicated utility casements
may be determined inadequate by Comcast Cable. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide Comcast with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any encroachments, abandonments of pre-existing easements,
roads, alleys, or street right-of-ways. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review,
consent and closure process.

Please feel free to contact me at 713-637-5169 with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Chris Grey
Construction Supervisor, Design and Serviceability

8590 W Tidwell, Houston, TX 77040
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CITY OF FULSHEAR
Registration & Permit Department
Ph: (281) 346- 1796 fax: (281) 346-2556
30603 FM 1093 P.O. Box 279 Fulshear, TX 77441

PLATTING AND SUBDIVISION REVIEW

i)
Plan or Plat C YOSS

Creele Rancn Wadee Well No.Ht /Foal Plat

City Engineer Review

\/ Reviewed
See Attached Letter

BY: DATE: [1-0Q -Q0( b
City Secretary
/ Processed
Returned for additional data
BY: hA DATE: ]O'/I‘-{ _/&Dl o

Planning Commission Review

Approved
Returned for additional data

BY: DATE:

City Council Review

Approved
Returned for additional data

BY: DATE:




CITY OF FULSHEAR
PO Box 279 / 30603 FM 1093
Fulshear, Texas 77441
Phone: 281-346-1796 ~ Fax: 281-346-2556
www.fulsheartexas.gov

Subdivision/Development Platting Application

Date: 10/14/2016 Date Recelved by the City of Fulshear:
Subdivision: CROSS CREEK RANCH WATER WELL NO. 4 Development: CROSS CREEK RANCH

SUBMITTAL OF PLAT: (Check Appropriate Selection)

Preliminary v__Final ___Short Form Final
Replat Vacation Plat ___Admin. (Minor) Plat

Amending Plat

TYPE OF PLAT: (Check Appropriate Selection)

Single-Family Residential Zero Lot Line/ Patio Home Multi-Family Residential
Planned Development v__Commercial Industrial
Plat Location: v _City ETJ (Extraterritorial Jurisdiction)

Legal Description: 0.1990 ACRESS OF LAND IN THE J.W. SCOTT SURVEY, A-321

Variance: Yes (Attach a Copy of Approval Letter) \/ No

Total Acreage: _0.1990
Number of Streets: 0
Number of Lots: 0 Platting P
Number and Types of Reserves: 1
Total Acres in Reserve: 0.1990

Preliminary Plat - $500.00 plus 3.50 per lot, plus $12.50

per acre
Owner: _CCR TEXAS HOLDINGS, LP Final Plat - $500.00 plus $5.00 per lot plus $25.00 per acre
¥ TE,
Address: 5005 RIVERWAY, STE. 500 Replat - $500.00 plus 5.00 per lot plus $25.00 per acre

City/State: HOUSTON, TX 77056
Telephone: 713-960-9977
Email Address:

Engineer/Planner; BROWN & GAY ENGINEERS, INC.

Contact Person: _TREY DEVILLIER
Telephone: 713-488-8204 Park Fees (due at Final Plat Application) - |
Fax Number: 281-558-9701 T

Email Address: tdevillier@browngay.com

Amending or Minor Plat - $200.00
Plat Vacation - $500.00
2" Review of plats - $100.00 [each additional review)

TOTAL PLATTING Feg  $504.98

This is to certify that the information on this form is complete, true and correct and the undersigned is authorized to make this
application. | understand that if all necessary information, required documents, and plat fees are required at time of submittal or the
City of Fulshear will not complete the review needed in order to submit to the P&Z board,

@ /&7 TREY DEVILLIER 10/14/2016
(%/q:ﬁ__/«) i

SIGNATURE TYPED OR PRINTED NAME/TITLE DATE




Clay & Leyendecker, Inc. Consulting Engineers
Texas Engineer Registration Number - F-2309 and Surveyors

November 2, 2016

Engineering Review

Final Plat
Cross Creek Ranch Water Well No. 4
City of Fulshear, Texas

For Information only:

1. This plat will create one (1) Reserve with a size of 0.1990 acres.

2, Access is shown to be provided by a 20-foot wide access easement that will
extend to Fulshear Bend Drive.

Recommendations:

| recommend that this Final Plat of the Cross Creek Ranch Wéter Well No. 4 be
approved once the following items are addressed:

A) If the City is to accept this water well, the minimum Water Line Easement
will need to be at least 14-foot in width. The additional Easement width
may be included in the Access Easement.

B) The second fo the last call in the Metes and Bounds description is heading
in the wrong direction.

1350 Avenue D Katy, Texas 77493 (281) 391-0173




Stewart ti tlé Stewart Title Company

10720 West Sam Houston Pkwy N.,
Suite 200
Houston, TX 77064

{713) 892-8818 Phone
Fax

September 15, 2016

File No.: 1690360CPL

To Whom It May Concern:

This tompany certifies that a diligent search of the Real Property Records of Stewart Title Company's
abstract plant has been made, as to the herein described property, and as of 8:00 A.M. on the 7th day of
September, 2016, the last Deed that we find, of record, reflects the record owner to be:

CCR Texas Holdings LP, a Delaware limited partnership

Legal Description:

DESCRIPTION OF A 0.1990 ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED
IN THE J.W. SCOTT SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 321,
CITY OF FULSHEAR
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING a 0.1990 acre (8,670 square foot) tract of land situated in the J.W, Scott Survey, Abstract No. 321, in
the City of Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas and being a portion of a called 1,913.31 acre tract of land
described as Tract “A” in an instrument to CCR Texas Holdings LP recorded under Fort Bend County Clerk's
File Number (F.B.C.C.F, No.) 2012038964, said 0.1990 acre tract of land being more particularly described by
metes and bounds as follows: .

COMMENCING at a 1/2-inch iron pipe with cap stamped “Brown & Gay” found for the most Southerly
Southeast corner of a called 4.973 acre tract of land described in an instrument to The Market at CCR Ltd.
recorded under F.B.C.C.F. No. 2015093106, same being the Southwest corner of a called 7.296 acre tract of
fand described in an instrument to The Market at CCR Ltd. recorded under F.B.C.C.F. No. 2015093108, and
lying on the Northeast line of an 80-foot wide H.L. & P. Company easement recorded under Volume 431,
Page 365 of the Fort Bend County Deed Records; -

THENCE, N 67° 41' 25" W, a distance of 5.16 feet along and with the South line of said 4.973 acre tract and
the Northeast line of said 80-foot easement to a 1/2-inch iron pipe with cap stamped “Brown & Gay” found for’
an inner Southwest comer of said 4.973 acre tract, same being the Southeast corner and POINT OF
BEGINNING of the herein described tract; : L : - :

THENCE, N 67° 41' 25" W, a distance of 51.93 fest continuing along and with the Northeast line of said 80-
foot easement, and over and across said 1,913.31 acre tract to a 1/2-inch iron pipe with cap stamped “Brown
& Gay" found for an inner Southeast corner of said 4.973 acre tract, same being the Southwest corner of the 7

herein described tract;

THENCE, along and with the interior lines of said 4.973 acre tract, the fo_‘llpwi_ng_ bearings and distances: -

N 36° 39' 30" E, a distance of 1_44.-51 feet to a 1/2-inch iron pipe with cap stamped “Brown & Gay” found
for an interior corner of said 4.973 acre tract, same being the Northwagt corner of the her_ein described

tract;



S67°41' 25" E, a distance of 61.93 feet to a 1/2-inch iron pipe with cap stamped “Brown & Gay” found for
an interior corner of said 4.973 acre tract, same being the Northeast comer of the herein described tract;

S 36° 39' 30" W, a distance of 144.51 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 0.1990 of one acre
(8,670 square feet) of land.

Subject to the following:

1. Restrictions:

Restrictive Covenants as set forth under Clerk's File Nos, 2010105647, 2010127400, 2011070465,
2012016788, 2013123613, 2013145102, 2013146922, 2013150766, 2015093104 of the County Clerk Official

‘Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

2. Easements/Other Exceptions:

Gas Facilities Easement granted to Sl Energy, LP, a Texas limited partnership recorded under Clerk's File No.
2014102259 of the Official Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

All charges, liens, and assessments payable to Cross Creek Ranch Community Association Inc., including
that lien to secure the payment thereof, recorded under Clerk's File No. 2008039552 of the Official Records
of County, Texas. This lien being subordinate to any recorded mortgage liens.

Cross Creek Ranch Foundation Fee as set forth and created in that Foundation Supplemental Amendment To
The Community Charter For Cross Creek Ranch recorded under Clerk's File No. 2008054441 of the Official
Records of Fort Bend County, Texas. This lien is subordinate to any first mortgage of record.

All charges, liens, and assessments payable to Cross Creek Ranch Commercial Association, Inc., a Texas
corporation, including that fien to secure the payment thereof, recorded infunder Clerk's File No. 2013123613
of the Official Records of Fort Bend County, Texas. This lien is subordinate to a purchase mortgage of record.

Memorandum of Development Agreement dated November 18, 2008, by and between the City of Fulshear,
Texas, TMI, INC., and THE STODDARD GROUP, LTD, recorded under Clerk's File No. 2007001836 of the

Official Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Waiver Of Special Appraisal For The Benefit Of Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 172 recorded
under Clerk's File No. 2011008643 of the Official Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Rules and regulations by the Texas Commission on environmental Quality Rules for On-S.ite Sewage
Facilties located on the subject property as reflected by that Affidavit To The Public Certification Of OSSF
‘Requiring Maintenance recorded under Clerk's File Nos. 2007050326 and 2009075716 of the Official Records

of Fort Bend County, Texas. { 1214.16 acres A-321; 1214.62 acres A-100)

3. Liens/Misc:

Vendors Lien retained in Deed dated April 12, 2012, recorded infunder Clerk's File No. 2012038964 of the
Official Public Records, securing the payment of one note in the principal amount of $9,000,000.00, bearing
interest and payable as therein provided to the order of CCR Texas Lendear, Inc., and one note in the principal
amount of $81,000,000.00, bearing interest and payable as therein provided to the order of PSPIB_CCR, Inc.,
and additionally secured by Deed of Trust of even date therewith executed by CCR Texas Holdings LP, and
recorded in/under Clerk's File No. 2012038977 of the Official Public Records of Fort Bend County, Texas, for’
the benefit of CCR Texas Agent Inc., as Agent. Said lien subject to the provisions of that certain Intercreditor
Agreement evidenced by memorandum recorded in/under Clerk's File No. 2013048982 of the Official Public
‘Records of Fort Bend County, Texas, wherein said lien was made subordinate and inferior to the lien of Deed
of Trust recorded infunder Clerk's File No. 2013019470 of the Official Public Records of Fort Bend County,
Texas. ' : :

We require a copy of the limited partnership agreement, and all amendments thereto, in order to determine



who is authorized to execute documents in connection with the closing of this transaction. We require
salisfactory evidence that said limited partnership is registered with the Secretary of State and is in good
standing. The Company requires the joinder of all general partners and evidence of the consent of all of the
limited partners to the closing of this transaction, where appropriate.

Subject properties are located in the Fort Bend County Municipal Utilities Disfricts No(s}). 169, 170, 171, and
172. This district may issue an unlimited amount of bonds, levy an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such
bonds, and impose a standby fee on property in the district that has water or sewer facilities available but not
connected. Prior to the issuance of any policy, Seller is to furnish a properly executed and acknowledged
Notice in compliance with the provisions set forth in Section 49.452 of the Texas Water Code, which Notice
must be signed and acknowledged by the Purchaser and subsequently filed in the property records.

No examination has been made as to Abstracts of Judgments, State or Federal Tax Liens, the status of taxes,
tax suits or paving assessments.

This letter is issued for platting purposes only. Liability of Stewart Titie Company for mistakes or errors in this
letter is hereby limited to the cost of said letter. '

The letter is issued with the express understanding, evidenced by the acceptance thereof, that Stewart Title
Company does not undertake to give or express any opinion as to the validity or effect of the instruments
listed, and this letter is neither a guaranty or warranty of title. '

Liability hereunder is limited to the amount paid for same. This report is furnished solely as an
accommodation to the party requesting same and should not be relied upon, as a warranty or representation
as to the title to the property described herein and may not be given to or used by any third party. Stewart
Title Company assumes no liability whatsoever for the accuracy of this report, nor for any omission or error
with respect hereto. You agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless Stewart Title Company
because of any negligence by Stewart Title Company (whether sole, joint or otherwise) for any claim,
loss, liability or damages arising out of this report. This report is not title insurance. If a policy of title
insurance is purchased, any liability thereunder shall be determined solely by the terms of such policy.

Sincerely,
‘Stewart Title Company

Prna Boncorc:

Anthony DeBorde/Nona Briscoe
Commercial Title Examiner



LIENHOLDER'S SUBORDINATION TO DEDICA‘I‘ION

THE STATE OF TEXAS KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

"WHEREAS, CCR. Texas Holdings LP, a Delaware limited partnership, has platted that certain

0.1990 acres of land out of the J.W. Scott Burvey, Abstiact No. 321, Fort Beid Coutity, Texas, which

property was siiveyed and platted oh i by, Brown & Gay Engineers,
-Inc, and known ag CROSS CREEK RANCH WATER WELL NO. 4 recorded at Plat Number

in the Plat Records of the Office Public Records of Real

Property of Fort Bend County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, CCR TEXAS AGENT INC., an Ontario corporation in its capacity as ageitt for the
leiiders, is the present owner arid Holder of a lien against the above described property, said lien being
evidenced as recorded at Clerk’s File No. 2012038964, 201203 8977, 2013049982, 2013019471 and
2016059210 of the Redl Propetty Records of Fort Bend County, Texas, and, in its capacity as the agent,
is the agent for the holdérs of prorissory notes secured by said len, desires to subordinate said lien to
the dedication of all sireets, tights-of-way, and easements as well as all other terms and conditions
refétred to on the plat of CROSS CREEK RANCH WATER WELL NO. 4,

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That for and in consideration of the premises, and the sum of $10,00 and other goad and valuable
consideration this ddy paid by CCR Texas Holdings LP, a Delaware limited partnership, to said
lienholder, the receipt atid sufficieticy of which is hereby ackitowledged and confessed, the said
lienholder as the agent for the present owiers and holders of the notes and the lisn glven to secure the
payment of thie same, does hereby fully stibordinate its lien to the plat of the subdivision of CROSS
CREEK RANCH WATER WELL NO. 4 and the dedication evidenced thereby and does hereby
RATIFY, CONFIRM AND APPROVE in all respects the subdivision of CROSS CREEK RANCH
WATER WELL NO. 1 and the dedicatlons, terths, and provisiois evidenced thereby,

The said lienliolder does hereby WARRANT snd REPRESENT that it is the agent for the present
ownets and holders of the notés and the lien given to secure the payment of the sathe and have not
assigned the same nor any pat thereof,

EXCEPT as expressly modified heteby, the lien shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED this the day of , 2016.

CCR TEXAS AGENT INC., an Ontario cotporation in its capagity as agerit
By:

Pritited Name:;

Title:

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO
COUNTRY OF CANADA

I, _ . ,» a Notary Public in and for said

Province, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that ____ , » petsonally known to

me ta be the : ' of CCR TEXAS AGENT INC,
-an Ontario cotpotation, in its capacity as agent of CCR Texas Lender Ine. and PSPIB-CCR Inc., whose

nate is subscribed to the within instriment, appeated before nie this day in person and acknowledged

that he sighed and delivered the said instrumaent thereto s such _

of said corporation, as his free and volintary act and as the free and valuntary -act and deed of said
- corporation as agent on behalf of said eittities, for the uses and purposes therein sei forth.

day of , 2016

- GIVEN under my hand and Notary Seal, this

" Notary Piiblic
My comriisaion expires: Commission For Life

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Trey DeVillier

RGE, Inc. .

10777 Westhelmer, Suite 400 .
Houston, TX 77042



° GenlerPpint..
Energy
Houston

October 12, 2016

City of Fulshear
30603 FM 1093
Fulshear, TX 77441

Re:  Cross Creek Ranch Water Well No. 4
To Whom 1t May Comém-: |

- CenterPoint Energy Hotston Electii, TLC and CenterPoint Energy Résources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint. .
Energy Texas Gas Operations (hereinafter referred t6 as “CenterPoint Etiergy™), has been asked to provlde a
Letter of No- ijectlon for the above referenced plat dated September 2016

The platas submt&ed has been :rev1ewed and approved to the extent that.the construcuqn does not inhibit

‘drainage from' CenterPoint Energy fee or easement property. The development of this plat-miust not
contribute to filling up, cutting, injuting, destroying, br impairing the isefulness of CenterPoint Energy’s
cantals, drains, ditches, watercourses, or other works consi:ruciaed repalred or lmproved to plotecf
CenterI’ﬂmt Energy’s right of* way from ovettlow of water. -

Atthistime, CenterPomt Energy hastio ob]Ecﬁon associated: mfh the genexal_.layout and utility easementsas
exhibited onsaid plat In cases whete utility éasements are overlapping with dramageorother specificor pre--
exrslmg easemients; CenterPomt Energy will require exclusuve easements;” '

s facﬂlty designs; ded ai‘ed uﬁhty easements may be determme&

Upon complet[on of CenteiPoiiit Efietgy
inadequate by CenterPoint Energy ‘Tivthese cases, the deve10pe ,hissuecegsorsor assrgns, wﬂlbe reqmredto

“provide CenberPom{ Energy mth exaluswe ease::nenfs

, This lefter.does not give consentto any abandonment of pre-ex“ hng easemts roads, a]leys or streetright-
. ofways, AbandOnmént of any- of the above reqmres a formal review, consen’c and, / o closute process,

, If there are any-uiestions, please contact Sheila R. Agee at 713.207 6349

h ¢-heﬂa R Agee ,
" Senior Right of Way Agent

ad TTE‘-‘Y.DBViIIier <TDeViiI,ief@hgeiné,cdm>

REF #PLR16.392B



(comcast.

September 11, 2016

Mr. Trey DeViller

Platting Technician

Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc.
10777 Westheimer, Suite 400
Bellaire, TX 77401

Re: Cross Creek Ranch Water Well No. 4

To Whom It May Concern,

Comcast of Houston LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as
“Comcast Cable”, has been asked to provide a letter of “No Objection” for the above referenced

plat dated September 2016.

At this time, Comcast Cable has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, Comcast Cable will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of Comcast Cable’s facility design, if so required, dedicated utility easements
may be determined inadequate by Comcast Cable. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide Comcast with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any encroachments, abandonments of pre-existing easements,
roads, alleys, or street right-of-ways. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review,
consent and closure process.

Please feel free to contact me at 713-637-5169 with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,. .

Chris Grey h 4
Construction Supervisor, Design and Serviceability

8590 W Tidwell, Houston, TX 77040



October 14, 2016

City of Fulshear

C/o D. (Diana) Gordon Offord, City Secretary
30603 FM 1093 Road

P. O.Box 279

Fulshear, Texas 77441

Re: CROSS CREEK RANCH WATER WELL NO. 4 - FINAL PLAT SUBMISSION

Dear Ms. Offord:

Enclosed are ten (10) copies of the above referenced plats along with accompanying documents for
FINAL PLAT SUBMISION with the City of Fulshear. If you have any questions, or require any
additional information, please contact me at 281-558-8700 x 8204 or via email at

tdevillier@browngay.com.

In addition to the enclosures listed below, I have included a couple of pages from the Developers
Agreement to help resolve a comment from the Preliminary Plat submission. Please see ORDINANCE

No. 04-913, Section 7. Design Standards, 1. Easements, 1. (b) Widths.

Sincerely,

Ol

Trey DeVillier
Platting Tech

Enclosures:  Plat Copies (10)
City Platting Application
Platting Fee Check No. 71984
City Planning Letter
Lienholders Subordination Form(s)
Utility Availability/No Objection Correspondence(s)

Serving. Leading. Solving.™
BGE, Inc. - 10777 Westheimer Road, Suite 400 - Houston, Texas 77042 - 281-558-8700 - www.bgeinc.com



the condition of such dedication being that when the adjacent property is
subdivided pursuant to a recorded plat, the one-foot reserve shall thereupon

~ become vested in the public for street right-of-way purposes.”

~ H. Partial or Half Streets, Partial or half streets may be dedicated in those instances

where the Commission determines that it is necessary for the proper development of the land and

' in the public interest to locate g public street tight-of-way centered on a property line, A partial

or half street dedication within a subdivision dedicating less than a ﬁﬁy-foot right-of-way width
on a designated major thoroughfare, or less a thirty-foot right-of-way width for any other type
public street, shall not be approved. Appropriate notations and the one-foot reserve dedication in

fee as, provided in Section 7.G., hereof shall be placed upon the plat restricting access from any

parﬁalro_r half streets so dedicated to adjacent acreage tracts until the adjacent property is

' subdivided pursvant to a recorded plat and the additional adjacent right-of-way is dequired

providing the full right-of-way as specified in this Ordinance.
ML Easements,

1. Utility Easements. Utility easements, both above and below grade, are

those easements established by plat or separate instrument, which are designed to

" accommodate facilities necessary to provide various types of utility services to the

mdividual properties within the plat boundaries. Utility easements may be used for, but

- mot be limited to, facilities necessary to provide water, electrical power, natural gas,

telephone, telegraph, cable television, and sanitary sewer services. In most cases, utility

~ easements shall be below grade, except where the requirements of the utility providers

require their major transmission lines to be located above grade. All easement locations

and their placement above or below grade shall be resolved with the utility companies
prior to preliminary plat approval.

(a) Location, Utility easements, excluding special use utilities such as
gas, telephone, electric, and cable, shall be provided along the front of all lots,
except when the Commission determines that such location is not feasible for the
orderly development of the subdivision, or where the right-of-way is not wide

_ _ enough to allow for the proper placement and maintenance of all utilities, Utility
City of Fulshear Subdivision Ordinance -34-
Adopted by City Couneil 10/26/2005



easements located along the outer boundaries of a subdivision shall contain the
full width required for such casement, except in those instances where the
adjacent property is within a portion of a previously approved and platted
subdivision and under the same ownership as the property being platted, or where
additional easement width is dedicated by separate instrument by the owner of
said adjacent tract. In such cases, one-half (1/2) of the required easement width
shall be dedicated within the platted boundary with the other one-half (1/2)
provided outside the platted boundary by separate instrument, or through notation
on the plat certifying the ownership and dedication of said easement,

‘F( (b)  Widths, All utility easements, including special use utilities such
as gas, telephone, electric, and cable, established within any subdivision plat shall
not be less than a total of ten feet (10°) in width, which width may be split
between adjacent lots, provided however, that 3 lesser amount shall be allowed
where less width is required by the utility service provider.

() Limitations. All utility easements shall be limited to surface and
below grade easements. Aerial casements over utility easements shall be limited
to that necessary for transformers, amplifiers, and other similar devices that
cannot be placed below grade, it being the express purpose and intent hereof to
require all utilities, to the extent reasonably possible, to be placed below ground
level,

2. Drainage EHasements. All drainage easements shall be located and
dedicated to accommodate the drainage requirements necessary for the proper
development of the property within the subdivision boundaries and within its natural
watershed and in conformance with the City’s Comprehensive Plan, its regulations
governing storm drainage and/or flood control; and the requirements. of other
governmental agencies having jurisdiction over storm drainage or flood control within
the area in which the subdivision is located. A suitable note on the plat shall restrict all
properties within the subdivision to ensure that drainage easements within the plat
boundaries shall be kept clear of fences, buildings, obstructive vegetation, and other
obstructions to the operation and maintenance of the drainage facilities therein.

3. Private Easements, Fee Strips,

(®  Existing Easements, Fee Strips. All easements or fee strips created
prior to the subdivision of any tract of land shall be shown on the subdivision plat
of said land with appropriate notations indicating the name of the holder of such
easement or fee strip, the. purpose of the easement and generally the facilities
contained therein, the dimensions of the casement or fee strip tied to all adjacent
lot lines, street rights-of-way and plat boundary lines, and the recording reference

City of Fulshear Subdivision Ordinance -35-
Adopted by City Council 10/26/2005
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CITY OF FULSHEAR

Registration & Permit Department
Ph: (281) 346- 1796 fax: (281) 346-2556
30603 FM 1093 P.O. Box 279 Fulshear, TX 77441

PLATTING AND SUBDIVISION REVIEW

._—-'/' .
Plan or Plat /4/’}7 4drron géc'fﬁbﬂ s F;)/th/ p/63+

City Engineer Review

/Reviewed

See Attached Letter

BY: DATE: -0 2- a0l

City Secretary

1/ Processed
Returned for additional data

BY: Q/ﬁjﬂmyb /ﬁ%ﬂﬂmzzgﬂ pate; /O /7 — %/é

Planning Commission Review

Approved
Returned for additional data

BY: DATE:
City Council Review
Approved
Returned for additional data
DATE:

BY:




CITY OF FULSHEAR
PO Box 279 /30603 FM 1093
Fulshear, Texas 77441
Phone: 281-346-1796 ~ Fax: 281-346-2556
www.fulsheartexas.gov

Subdivision/Development Platting Application

Date: 10/14/2016 Date Received by the City of Fulshear: 10-17-2016

Subdivision: TAMARRON SECTION 32 Development: TAMARRON

SUBMITTAL OF PLAT: (Check Appropriate Selection)

[ preliminary Final
[_1 Replat [ vacation Piat
Amending Plat

TYPE OF PLAT: (Check Appropriate Selection)

Single-Family Residential E Zero Lot Line/ Patio Home

D Planned Development D Commercial
Plat Location: D City J:I ETJ (Extraterritorial Jurisdiction)

Legal Description: 37.545 ACRES IN THE J.D. Vermilion SURVEY, A-339

|;]Short Form Final
[—JAdmin. (Minor) Plat

D Multi-Family Residential

Q Industrial

Variance: Yes (Attach a Copy of Approval Letter) X No

Total Acreage: _37.545
Number of Streets: 7

Number of Lots: 141
Number and Types of Reserves: 8
Total Acres in Reserve: 7.938

per acre

Platting Fees

Preliminary Plat - $500.00 plus 3.50 per lot, plus $12.50

Owner: _D.R. HORTON-TEXAS, LTD. Final Plat - $500.00 plus $5.00 per lot plus $25.00 per acre

Address: 14100 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 500
City/State: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478

Telephone; 281-566-2100
Email Address: _clindhorst@drhorton.com

Engineer/Planner: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
Contact Person: GEOFF FREEMAN

Replat - $500.00 plus 5.00 per lot plus $25.00 per acre
Amending or Minor Plat - $200.00

Plat Vacation - $500.00

2" Review of plats - $100.00 (each additional review)
TOTAL PLATTING FEE _$2,143.63

Telephone: _713-358-8830 Park Fees (due at Final Plat Application)

Fax Number:
Emall Address: gireeman@ljaengineering.com

This is to certify that the information on this form is complete, true and correct and the undersigned is authorized to make this

application. | understand that if all necessary information, required documents, and plat fees are required at time of submittal or the
City of Fulshear will not complete the review needed in order to submit to the P&2 board.

///5 %‘-‘ Geoff Freeman / Platting Manager

10-13-2016

élGNATURE TYPED OR PRINTED NAME/TITLE

DATE




Clay & Leyendecker, Inc. Consulting Engineers
Texas Engineer Registration Number - F-2309 and Surveyors

November 2, 2016

Engineering Review

Final Plat - Tamarron Section 32
City of Fulshear, Texas

For Information only:

1. This plat will create 141 Lots in five (5) Blocks wifh eight (8) Reserves
that cover an area of 37.55 acres.

2, Access to this section is from an extension of Jarvis Bay Pass out of
Section 30 and McBDonough Way.

3. The typical lot in this section appears to be 50-foot by 120-foot with a
25-foot Front Building Line.

4. Since this tract is located in the E.T.J. of the City of Fulshear approval
will be required from Fort Bend County and the City of Fulshear.

Recommendations:

| recommend that this Final Plat of Tamarron Section 32 be épproved as
submitted.

PN NS

1350 Avenue D Katy, Texas 77493 (281) 391-0173




DHI TITLE OF CENTRAL TEXAS
14100 Southwest Freeway, Suite 510
Sugar Land, Texas 77478

CITY PLANNING LETTER

October 9, 2016

City Planning Commission
To Whom It May Concern:

This company (“Title Company”) certifies that a diligent search of the real property records of
Title Company’s title plant has been made, as to the herein described property, and as of 8:00
AM on the 4th day of October, 2016, we find the following:

Record Owner:
D. R. Horton-Texas, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

Recording Instrument:

Special Warranty Deed, executed by BFH Mining, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership to D. R.
Horton-Texas, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, dated December 31, 2012, recorded in
Document No, 2013000056 of the Official Public Records of Fort Bend County, Texas,

Legal Description:
TAMARRON SECTION 32 (Proposed Piat)

Being 37.545 acres of land located in the J. D. Vermillion Survey, Abstract 339, Fort Bend County,
Texas, more particularly being a portion of that certain called 686.0183 acre tract {described as
Tract I) conveyed to D.R. Horton — Texas, LTD by an instrument of record under File Number
2013000056 of the Official Public Records of said Fort Bend County, Texas (F.B.C.O.P.R.), said
37.545 acre tract being more pérticularly described by metes and bounds as follows (all bearings
referenced to the Texas Coordinate System, South Central Zone, NAD83);

COMMENGING for reference at a 1-inch iron pipe found for the northwest corner of said
686.0183 acre tract, same being an angle corner on the south line of that certain called 1,352.43
acre tract conveyed to Fort Bend Jordan Ranch LP by an instrument of record under File Number

1



2015027940, F.B.C.O.P.R., also being on the easterly ling of that certain called 473.2486 acre tract
conveyed to Harrison Interests LTD by an instrument of record in Yolume 1289, Page 625 in the
Deed Records of Fort Bend County, Texas (F.B.C.D.R.} and described in Volume 528, Page 132,
F.B.C.D.R., and said point being on the common survey line of said J, D. Vermillion Survey and
the J. G. Bennett Survey, Abstract 611, Fort Bend Gounty, Texas;

Thence, North 87° 51' 41” East, along the north fine of said 686.0183 acre tract and a
south line of said 1,352.43 acre tract, 999.85 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein
described tract, same being the northwest corner of that certain called 4.0000 acre tract
(described as Well Site No. 1) by an instrument of record in File Number 2005052339,

.F.B.C.O.P.R;

Thence, North 87°51' 41" East, continuing along the north line of said 686.0183 acre tract
and a south line of said 1,352.43 acre tract, 1,470.21 feet to a point for corner;

Thence, South 01°03' 58" East, departing the north line of said 686.0183 acre tract and
a south fine of said 1,352.43 acre tract, 1,155.27 feet to a point for corner;

Thence, South 76°01' 66" East, 319.35 feet to a point for corner;
Thence, South 01°43' 05" East, 148.38 feet to a point for corner;
Thence, South 07°08' 04" West, 60.00 feet to a point for comer, the beginning of a curve:

Thence, 9.34 feet along the arc of a non-tangent curve to the left, having a radius of
2,210.00 feet, a central angle of 00° 14' 32", and a chord which bears South 82° 59' 12" East,

9.34 feet 1o a point for corner;

Thence, South 01°43' 05" East, 141.50 feet to a point for carner, the beginning of a curve;

Thence, 931.22 feet along the arc of a non-tangent cutve to the right, having a radius of
2,350.00 feet, a central angle of 22° 42' 16", and a chord which bears North 72° 16" 19" West,

925.14 feet to a point for corner;



Thence, North 80°55' 12" West, 200,00 feet to a point for corner, the beginning of a curve;

Thence, 185.23 feet along the arc of a tangent curve to the left, having a radius of 2,050.00
feet, a central angle of 05° 10' 37", and a chord which bears North 63° 30' 30" Wost, 185.17 feet

to a point for corner, the beginning of a reverse curve;

Thence, 46.11 feet along the arc of a tangent curve to the right, having a radius of 30.00
feet, a central angle of 88°04' 17", and a chord which bears North 22° 03' 41" West, 41.71 fest

to a point for corner;
Thence, North 68° 01’ 32" West, 80.00 feet to a point for corner:
Thence, North 21°58' 28" East, 85.20 feet to a point for corner, the beginning of a curve;

Thence, 40.02 feet along the arc of a tangent curve to the left, having a radius of 25.00
feet, a central angle of 91°43' 14", and a chord which bears North 23° 53' 09" West, 35.88 feet

to a point for corner;

Thence, North 20° 15' 14" East, 60.00 feet to a point for corner, the beginning of a curve;

Thence, 13.16 feet along the arc of a non-tangent curve to the right, having a radius of
2,250.00 feet, a central angle of 00° 20' 07", and a chord which bears South 69° 34' 42” East,

13.16 feet to a point for corner, the beginning of a reverse curve;

Thence, 38.67 feet along the arc of a tangent curve to the left, having a radius of 25.00
feet, a central angle of 88°36' 53", and a chord which bears North 66° 16' 54” East, 34.93 feet to

a point for corner,;

Thence, North 21°58' 28" East, 74.40 feet to a point for corner, the beginning of a curve;

Thence, 26.11 feet along the arc of a tangent curve o the right, having a radius of 530.00
feet, a central angle of 02°49' 21", and a chord which bears North 23°23' 0g" East, 26.11 feet to

a point for corner;



Thence, Notth 72° 27' 26" West, 289.49 feet to a point for corner;
Thence, North 02°08' 39" West, 194.81 feet to a point for corner;
Thence, South 87°51' 41" West, 320.00 feet to a point for corner;

Thence, North 02°08' 19" West, 457.42 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing
37.545 acres of land.

1. Deed Restrictions:
None of record.

NOTE; Property is subject to inclusion into restriction documents recorded in Document Nos.
2014128516 and 2014129256, Official Public Records of Fort Bend County, Texas, but is not
subject to said documents unless a Notice of Applicability to the subject property is recorded.

2. Easements and other encumbrances (Qil, Gas and other Minerals excluded):

Private Road Right-of-Way to Dan J. Harrison, Jr., recorded in Volume 528, Page 137, Deed
Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Pipeline Right of Way to Houston Pipe Line Company recorded in Volume 1035, Page 328, and
Volume 1035, Page 332, Deed Records, amended in Volume 1920, Page 472, Official Records

of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Drill Site (2.000 acres) pursuant to Tract Agreement recorded in Volume 1036, Page 201, Deed
Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Easement for access strips and Well Site No. 1 as described in Modification to 1986 Agreement
recorded in Document No, 2005052339, as affected by instrument executed by D. R. Horton-
Texas, Ltd., recorded in Document No, 2014100229 of the Official Public Records of Fort Bend

County, Tex as.

Unrecorded development agreement by and between the City of Fulshear, Texas, and Tamarron
Lakes, L. P., as evidenced by Memorandum of Development Agreement recorded in Document
No. 2007077611, amended and restated in Document No., 2014049738, of the Official Public

Records of Fort Bend County, Texas,

Grazing Lease by and between BFH Mining, Ltd., Lessor, and Bar M Cattle Company, Lessee,
recorded in Document No. 2010127261, corrected in Document No. 2011001553, of the Official
Public Records of Fort Bend County, Texas. Assignment and Assumption of Grazing Lease,



from BFH Mining, Ltd., to D.R, Horton — Texas, Ltd., recorded in Document No. 2013000062 of
the Official Pablic Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Notice of Intention to Introduce a Bill in the Legislature of Texas, pertaining to the Fulshear
Parkway Improvement District, recorded in Document No. 2013025598 of the Official Public

Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Memorandum of Fulshear Parkway Private Participation Agreement, dated August 30, 2013,
recorded in Document No. 2013119270 of the Official Public Records of Fort Bend County,

Texas.

Short Form Blanket Easement, 3-Phase Overhead and Underground, to CenterPoint Energy
Houston Electric, LLC, recorded in Document No, 2014039155, of the Official Public Records

of Fort Bend County, Texas.

Pipeline Easement and Right of Way Agreement recorded in Document No. 2016026573,
Official Public Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

3. Lien Holders: None of record.

No examination has been made as to oil, gas or other minerals, or documents affecting the title
thereto, abstracts of judgments, state or federal tax liens, the status of taxes, tax suits or paving

assessments.

This letter is issued for the use of, and shall inure to the benefit of PLATTING. Liability of Title
Company for mistakes or errors in this letter is hereby limited to the cost of said letter.

This letter is issued with the express understanding, evidenced by the acceptance thereof, that
Title Company does not undertake to give or express any opinion as to the validity or effect of
the instruments listed, and this letter is neither a guaranty nor warranty of title. '

Liability hereunder is limited to the amount paid for same. This report is furnished solely as an
accomnmodation to the party requesting same and should not be relied upon, as a warranty or
representation as to the title to the property described herein, and may not be given to or used by
any third party, Title Company assumes no liability whatsoever for the accuracy of this report,
nor for any omission or error with respect hereto. YOU AGREE TO RELEASE, INDEMNIFY
AND HOLD HARMLESS TITLE COMPANY BECAUSE OF ANY NEGLIGENCE BY
TITLE COMPANY (WHETHER SOLE, JOTNT OR OTHERWISE) FOR ANY CLAIM,
LOSS, LIABILITY OR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THIS REPORT. This report is not title



insurance. If a policy of title insurance is purchased, any liability thereunder shall be determined
solely by the terms of such policy.

Sincerely,

Tatanisha Walker
DHI Tiile of Central Texas




(comcast

May 10, 2015
Ms. Ashley Fuller

LJA Engineering, Inc.

2929 Briarpark Drive, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77042-3703

Re: Preliminary Plat of Tamarron Section 32

To Whom It May Concern,

Comcast of Houston LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as
“Comcast Cable”, has been asked to provide a letter of “No Objection” for the above referenced

plat dated April 20, 2015

At this time, Comcast Cable has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
casements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, Comcast Cable will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of Comcast Cable’s facility design, if so required, dedicated utility easements
may be determined inadequate by Comcast Cable. In these cases, the developer, his Successors or

assigns, will be required to provide Comcast with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any encroachments, abandonments of pre-existing easements,
roads, alleys, or street right-of-ways. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review,

consent and closure process.

Please feel free to contact me at 713-637-5025 with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

B e

Chris Grey
Construction Supervisor, Design and Serviceability

8590 W Tidwell, Houston, TX 77040



CenterPoint.
® Energy

Houston
April 30, 2015

City of Fulshear
30603 FM 1093
Fulshear, TX 77441

Re: Preliminary Plat of Tamarron Section 32

To Whom It May Concern:

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC and CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a
CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas Operations, hereinafter referred to as “CenterPoint Energy”, has been
asked to provide a Letter of No Objection for the above referenced plat dated April 20, 2015,

At this time, CenterPoint Energy has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, CenterPoint Energy will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of CenterPoint Energy’s facility designs, dedicated utility easements may be
determined inadequate by CenterPoint Energy. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide CenterPoint Energy with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any encroachments, abandonments of pre-existing easements,
roads, alleys or street right-of-ways. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review,

consent and closure process.

If there are any questions, please contact LaWanda Grant at 713.207.6539 or Sandra Goodall at
713.207.6347.

Sincerely,
RN
s P w O-/V\/(J/f}\-—'% . "
LaWanda Grant, SR/WA
Senior Right of Way Agent

C: Ashley Fuller <afuller@]jaengineering.com>

PLR15.149A



LJA Engineering, Inc. ll‘

1934 W Grand Parkway Norlh Fhane 13053 5200
Bule 100 Fax 713553 5028
Kaly, Texas 77449 wywhaergineeding com
TEPE Ns F-1336

October 16, 2016

Mr. David Leyendecker, P.E.
City Engineer

City of Fulshear

30603 FM 1093

Fulshear, Texas 77441

Re: Final Plat, Fulshear, Texas
Tamarron Section 32
LJA Job No. 1931-1532F-310C

Dear Mr. Leyendecker:

Please allow this letter to serve as an explanation regarding a few extraneous easements listed
in the City Planning Letter, dated Oct. 9, 2016, and enclosed with this Final Plat Submittal:

|

1) The J‘pr.en’ine Right of Way to Houston Pipe Line Company recorded in Vol. 1035, Pg.
328 and Vol. 1035, Pg. 332, FBCDR and amended in Vol. 1920, Pg. 472, FBCDR” were
abandoned by an instrument recorded in File No. 2016006951, FBCOPR.

2) The “Drill Site (2.000 Acres) pursuant to Tract Agreement recorded in Vol. 1036, Pg.
201, FBCDR” was relocated by an instrument recorded in File No. 2005052339,

FBCOPR.

Copies of both abandonment and relocation documents have also been enclosed with this
submittal. An updated City Planning Letter removing these extraneous easements has been
requested from the title company however was not available at the time of this initial submittal.

If you have any questions or need any additional information pertaining to the enclosed plats,
please call me at 713.358.8830. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Geoffrey A. Freeman
Platting Manager

GF/d

Enclosure(s)

I\Projdsk \PLATTING\193 \DOCUMENTS\1532C(32)\LETTEAS\Tamarron 32_Extraneous CPL Easement Explanation_2016-10-16.doc



I

RELFASE OF EASEMENTS AND
ABANDONMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF TEXAS ;

B o § KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
‘COUNTY OF FORT BEND § . :

That HOUSTON PIPE LINE COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited parinership, with
principal offices at [300 Main Street, Houston, TX 77002 {hereinafter referred to as "HPL"),
for and in consideration of the sum of One & No/100 dollars ($1.00) in hand paid, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby RELEASE, RELINQUISH,
ABANDON and SURRENDER unto D.R. HORTON-TEXAS LTD, the holder of a certain
Easement granted by Charles I. Cardiff, John W. Cardiff, Tommy C. Cardiff, Hal V. Cardiff,
Jack Wendt, Biilie H. Wendt, Hunter P, Harris, Ir. and Kathrine P. Harris on the 9th day of
February, 1982, recorded in Volume 1035, Pages 332-335; and Easement granted on the 23" day
of February, 1982, recorded in Volume 1035, Pages 328-331; and Easement Amendment granted
on the 27" day of January, 1987, recorded in Volume 1920, Pages 472-481; and Easeinent
granted by D. F. McMillian Trust (First City National Bank of Houston as Trustee) on the 9™ of
February, 1982, recoded in Volume 1027, Pages 290-291 of the Deed Records of Fort Bend
County, Texas; (hereinafter referred to as “Easements™); and

WHEREAS, the Easements are situated upon the following described real property df D.R.
Horton-Texas LTD - (hereinafter referred to as “OWNERS”), recorded as Official Public
Records No. 2013000056, in Fort Bend County, Texas (hereinafter refeired to as the “Owned
Premises™): o |

Being 357.66 acres tract in the J. D. Vermillion Survey, Abstract 339 in Fort Bend County,
Texas and recorded in Volume 129, Page 207 of the Deed Records of Fort Bend County, Texas,
additionally .
~ Being 200 actes tract in the J. D. Vermillion Survey, Abstract 339 in Fort Bend County,
Texas and recorded in Volume 242, Page 533 of the Deed Records of Fort Bend County, Texas,
Being 160 acres tract in the J. D. Vermiilion Survey, Abstract 339 in Fort Bend County,
Texas and recorded in Volume 308, Page 441 of the Deed Records of Fort Bend County, Texas,
additionally - _ o
Being 75.856 acres tract in the J. D. Vermillion Survey, Abstract 339 in Fort Bend County,
Texas and recorded in Volume 416, Page 577 of the Deed Records of Fort Bend County, Texas.

WHEREAS, HPL desires to release and diécharge the portion of the lands within the
Owned Premises that are covered by said Easement from the operation and effect of said
Easement.

WHEREAS, Owners hereby acknowledge that HPL's remaining pipelines and facilities
now situated on the Owned Premises aré being abandoned in place by HPL..



, NOW THEREFORE HPL does hereby Quitclaim, Release, Relmqulsh and Surrender all
of its rights tltle and mterest in and to the Easements herem descnbed in s0 far as it relates (o the

bemg abandoned in place by HPL., Refcrence to said recorded instrument bemg hereby made. for
any and all: purposes in connection herewith; provxded however, this release does not affect any
other easenients or rights existing across any of the above descnhed tract or parccl of land or the
ad_;acent tracts or parcels of land, : IO

Retum Instrument To: A7~ Gonn/akl !

Energy Transfer

Attn, Right-of-Way Dept., Keith L. TyreelHope Acosia
1300 Main Street

Houston, Texas 77002



AS PER ORIGINAL

C), IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed as of this Z‘?—% day of
andaiy 201

TIHPL“

"OWNERS"

HOUSTON PIPE LINE COMPANY LP D.R. HORTON-TEXAS LTD

By: HPL GP, LLC, its general partner

Name (Prin/tl:f_“ Z@ ¢ Ie Name (Prmt) (U Forap He20 CEngrforaT
ga/ﬁ rﬁm‘d@m //y/ﬁ’m’“

Sigped: 7

W idant, Land and Right}f W
resident, Lan
Title:_&— o a.&}‘ikr ay dé_xwm/_ PRESIA EWT

STATE OF TEXAS §
§

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public duly

commissioned and_qualified in and for saig coungy and st on this ~day of

N auea iy » 20oby ,ZZS_-«., . Vice

President of Land and Right-of-Way for HPJ[ "GP, LLC, general partner of Houston Pipe Line
the act and deed of said limited partnership.

Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership,
M F ol

@& ‘E"% MARIA E. ACOSTA

So,

§t NO TARY PUBLIC-STATE OF TEXAS N

g otary Public

—,v%. PS COMM. EXP 11-18-2017 .
g0l S NOTARY 1D 734652-5 My Commission Expires

STATE OF TEXAS §
§

COUNTY OF furer benn §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public duly
commissioned and qualified in and for said county and state, on this _ 22 day of
2015 by _gefrezs o sevt Lz r&aﬂg,'r e

b.r«uzt,zaﬂ-" TRESTOocwWT / //

(SEAL)
Notary Publj"
My Commisgion Expires ‘{/5 /f Q2

‘TU\(\"E«

W, KORIE JOHNSTON
¥ - Notary Public
. STATE OF TEXAS

e My Comm. Exp. April 5, 2018
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MODIFICATION TO 1986 AGREEMENT

RECITALS

Q EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof for ail
urrently all of the owners of the surface estate of the real propsrty
cribed in EXHIBIT "B" which is attached hereto and made a part

sés. The persons listed in EXHIBIT "A" who are currently all of
estatg of @Subject Property are herelnafter referred to as the

"C", attached hereto and made a part hereof for all
@ owners of all of the oll, gas, and other minerals in,
gl the Subject Property (the “Mingrals”) and

intents and purposes, are i
under, and that may be prod

ineral Owners”), entered into an
Rights, Designation of Drill Sites,
grient{the "1986 Agreement").

5. In the 1986 Agreement, the 1986 Minersl q@s alved their surface rights with
respect to the Subject Property, except for designated™drill gjtes {the “1986 Drili Sites") and
access strips (the “1886 Access Strips”) which provitled-ing -

Drill Sites.

6. The Present Mineral Owners have agreed fo mg
modifications include, among other things, a change in the loca
Sites a_nd a change in the location and use of the 1986 Access

7. The purpose of this Modification To 1986 Agreement |

writing the modifications agreed to between the Present Mineral
Surface Owners.

C:\Dal\DCox\Flles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.D32205 wod
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MODIFICATIONS

W, THEREFORE, for and in consideration ofthe premises, and the further consideration
of Fen Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to the Present

inergl-Owners, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged
the Present Mineral Owners, the Present Mineral Owners and the Present
elrkespective heirs and assigns do hereby covenant, stipulate and agree

a. iteg.and the 1986 Access Strips established in the 1986 Agreement
and descri @ ds in EXHIBIT “B” attached to the 1986 Agreement, shali no
longer be ¢o and access strips and the Present Mineral Owners do hereby
expressly releadst waive, on behalf of themselves and their respective heirs, successors,

assigns, and leg entatives, all rights to use the 1986 Drill Sites and the 1986 Access

lace @te of the Subject Property, except as sef out herein.

b.  In substitutiorhy  Sites, the Present Mineral Owners shall have the right

to use three drill sites lodated.o - ject Property. The locations of these three drill sites
IBIT “D” as Well Site 1, Well Site 2, and Well Site
rtlheregf.for alf intents and purposes. The Present
9 Drill Sites for the purposes of investigating,
exploring for, prospecting for, developi eating, processing, drilling, and mining for,
and producing oil, gas and other I ided that the Present Mineral Owners’ right to
develop and produca oll, gas and othef mjngrals from the’58 05 Drill Sites shall be limited solely
to reasonable and necessary developrént and proddction thrpugh the bores of wells drilled on

the 2005 Drill Sites. The 2005 Drill Sites may beUsedf6hthe Hirectional drilling of wells if any
part of the Subject Property is Included in a.r OF caonnection with the well.
C.  In substitution of the 1986 Access Stfips, the Présent Mi
right to use the surface of a strip of real prope e g()g(i;i‘cess Strip”) which is a part of
s i

3, which is attached hereto &
Mineral Owners shall have the fighCigse t

and located on the Subject Property for ingress to and egréss/fropn the 2005 Drill Sites and for
constructing and maintaining pipelines and other p p incident to the development of
production of oil, gas and other minerals which may be_proeliced through the bores of wells
drilled on the 2005 Drill Sites. However, no pipelines or any-oingr sfructures, installation,
equipment, or apparatus of any kind or nature shall elver{ be & tructed, installed, or
maintained on or above the surface of the 2005 Access Strip. AINSUCH Bink

appurtenances shall be covered and buried in the ground to 3T :
measured from the surface of the ground to the top of the pipe gptine surface markers,
vents and other pipeline appurtenances may be installed and mai The

surface of the 2005 Access Strip). The 2005 Access Strip is described
is attached hereto and made a part hereof for all intents and purpose

d.  For and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valua
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Present Sufface Ow
hereby grant, sell and convey unto the Present Mineral Owners an easement over, 4
under the 2005. Access Strip for the purpose of gaining ingress and egress to apfd fra
2005 Drill Sites and constructing and maintaining pipelines and other purposes indid

C\Dala\DCox\Fites A-L\Gardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Wodification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd
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- vents and other pipeline appurtenances may be installed and m

MODIFICATIONS

W, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, and the further consideration
@nﬂpﬂﬁars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand pald to the Present

wners, the receipt and sufficlency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged
and by the Present Mineral Owners, the Present Mineral Owners and the Present
SurfacelQwiier

elftespective heirs and assigns do hereby covenant, stipulate and agree

a. e 1966 Dxill Sites_and the 1986 Access Strips established in the 1986 Agreement
and descri ds in EXHIBIT “B" attached to the 1986 Agreement, shall no
longer be co itt’sites“and access sirips and the Present Mineral Owners do hereby
expressly rele waive, on behalf of themselves and their respective heirs, successors,
assigns, and legalre tatives, all rights to use the 1986 Drill Sites and the 1986 Access

Strips and any otherpatt of e surlace {Ste of the Subject Property, except as set out herein.

ites, the Present Mineral Owners shall have the right
ject Property. The locations of these three drill sites
IBIT “D" as Well Site 1, Well Site 2, and Well Site
rtjhereof. for all intents and purposes. The Present
9 Drill Sites for the purposes of investigating,

exploring for, prospecting for, de eating, processing, drilling, and mining for,
and producing oil, gas and other I ided that the Present Mineral Owners’ right to
develop and produce ofl, gas and othef mirsrals from the 805 Drill Sites shall be limited solely
to reasonable and necessary developrtént and proddttion thio ughthe bores of wells drilled on

the 2005 Drill Sites. The 2005 Drill Sites may be‘used.forithe Hirectional driliing of wells if any
part of the Subject Property is included in a.gd0l w Mnection with the well.

. In substitution of the 1986 Access Sthips, the Brésent ] lineral Owners shall have the
right to use the surface of a strip of real prope e /% Aceess Strip”) which is a part of
and located on the Subject Property for ingress to and eg fropn the 2005 Drill Sites and for
constructing and maintaining pipelines and other p rpeees incident to the development of
production of 0il, gas and other minerals which may be_prodiiced thra
drilled on the 2005 Drili Sites. However, no pipelines or & &
equipment, or apparatus of any kind or nature shall ever be & tructed, installed, or
maintained on or above the surface of the 2005 Access Stiip. Al SUCH pipelines and related
appurtenances shall be covered and buried in the ground to @ minimupa“depth of 36 inches
measured from the surface of the ground to the top of the pipe (&xc

to use three drill sites locate
(the 2005 Drill Sites”) are
3, which is attached hersto
Mineral Owners shail have the i

surface of the 2005 Access Strip). The 2005 Access Strip is descrified
is attached hereto and made a part hereof for all intents and purpose

d. Forand in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valu
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Present
hereby grant, sell and convey unto the Present Mineral Owners an easement over,
under the 2005. Access Strip for the purpose of gaining ingress and egress to and
2005 Drill Sites and constructing and maintaining pipelines and other purposes ingjde

CAData\DCox\Fifes A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10281\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




e of the 2005 Access Strip, and all such pipelines and related appurtenances shall
OveFed ard, buried in the ground to a minimum depth of 36 inches measured from the
age ol-tme ground to the top of the pipe {except the surface markers, vents and other
e ancesTay be installed and maintained on and above the surface of the 2005
i ement granted with respect to the 2005 Access Strip shall be perpetual,

apt to the 2005 Drill Sites and the Minerals.

and, appuree

atties” as used herein with respect to the 2005 Access Strip or
iPvas hereinafter defined, shall mean the owners of the surface
sCt Property over which or adjacent to which the 2005 Access Strip
Iriprs located or is to be located. In the event that a majority-in-
yesjrequegts the Present Mineral Owners to relinquish and
: eir successors, heirs, or assigns, the right to use
5 : =udbstituted 2005 Access Strip, as hereinafter defined,
then the Present Mineral"©wrier aif relinquish and reconvey to the Present Surface Owners
200§ Acbess Strip or Substituted 2005 Access Strip, as the
rq in Fort Bend County, Texas, provided that the
regent Mineral Owners, by appropriate
gxas, under the same terms and provisions
e 2005 Access Strip, the right to use a strip
or strips of land which are at |east eqgyal inwidth to the 2605 Access Strip. This strip or strips
of land is referred to herein as the “S bstituted 2005 Acces Strip”, which Substituted 2005
Access Strip shall access the 2005 Drill Sites. elo n of this Substituted 2005 Access
Strip must be comparable to the access strip eirﬁﬂ;fd, pased upon the usage for which
the access strip is intended. Further, the Interest Parfies piust bear and pay all capital costs
incurred by the Present Mineral Owners and/o their lesse@s i abandoning the 2005 Access
Strip or Substitute 2005 Access Strip and relocating roadw s, pipelines, utilities, and
equipment to the new Substitute 2005 Access Strip cod y the Interested Parties as
provided herein.

of those parce :
or Substituted 2005 Ace

case may be, by instrumente¥;
Interested Parties simuitanedus]
instruments filed of record in Fo

ansferred, assigned, or
hatspever

g.. Without limiting the foregoing, the Present Mineral Ownerg Aer expressly
covenant and agree that any oil, gas and mineral lease hereafter e =1y ny of said
Present Mineral Owners in favor of any person, firm, or corporation, ¢oyet ting any
portion of the Minerals shall be expressly made subject to the term Visions of this

Modification To 1986 Agreement and any such lease shall be subj 0-the terms, and
provisions hereof whether or not such lease is made expressly subject/fo
provisions hereof. The lessee under any such oil, gas and mineral |ehge
otherwise stated therein, have the same rights as the Present Mineral Ownersiyith fe pect to
the 2005 Access Strip, any Substituted 2005 Access Strip, and the 2005 Drill Sites /suk ‘e‘i;‘i}o
any limitations placed upon such rights in the lease.

CADatalDCox\Files A-LICardiff Tom and Hal 10297Wadification of 1986 Agreement. 032205.wpd
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AS PER ORIGINAL

e provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shalt inure to the benefit of the
Miheral Owners and the Present Surface Owners and their respective heirs,
uceessors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ohthe provisions of the 1986 Agreement shall be applicable to the 2005 Drill Sites
and the ripyand shall continue fo be binding upon the Present Mineral Owners
ewners, as if the 2005 Drill Sites and the 2005 Access Strip had been
set out i the 4686 Agreent@nt instead of the 1986 Drill Sites and 1986 Access Strips, unless
such provigiong.afe irbconflict with anything contained herein. Ifthere is a conflict between any
: e 1986 Agresment and those in this Madification To 1986 Agreement, the
0 1986 Agreement shall pravail.

dificatio
EXECUTED o‘ th tes of the acknowledgments set forth herein below, to be effective,
however, as of the

provisions of this

y rety, 2005, which date shall be deered o be the effective date
.hereof for all purposed. This irfstreim y be executed in multiple counterparts and shall
be binding upor any party Who
signatories executing the

a -counterpart hereof without the necessity of all
other counterpart hereof.

/ESENT MINERAL QWNER'S:
B ’ ) T ) —

JOYCE ANN CARDIER USTEE OF
THE CHARLES 7.
TRUST '

CHARLES C. CARDIFF, Il CONRUBTEE
OF THE CHARLES |. CARDIFE. FA
TRUST

C:\Data\DCox\Fifes A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10201\Modifcation of 1986 Agreemeni. 032208, wpd




AS PER ORIGINAL

inure to the benefit of the
nd their respective heirs

L)

isions of the 1986 Agreement shall be applicable to the 2005 Drill Sites
Stripand shall continue to be binding upon the Present Mineral Owners
LAWners, as if the 2005 Drill Sites and the 2005 Access Strip had been
PRenTent instead of the 1986 Driil Sites and 1986 Access Strips, unless
h anything contained herein. Ifthereis g conflict between any

ement and those in this Madification To 1986 Agreement, the
0 1986 Agreement shall prevail.

S of the acknowledgments set forth herein below, to be effective,
gf-fv:?rc » 2003, which date shall be deemed fo be the effective date
Is ingtrdm y be exacuted in multiple counterparts and shall

a-counterpart hereof without the necessity of all
other counterpart hereof.

however, as of the
hereof for all purposesd.
be binding upon any party Who
signatories executing the

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS:

JOYCE ANN CARDTE,
THE CHARLES 1.
TRUST '

!

-" NAVRY)
CHARLES C. CARDIFF, ill, COTRUSTEE
OF THE CHARLES |. CARDIFE FA
TRUST

C:\Dala\DCox\Files A-L\Cardif Tom and Hal 1 0281\Modification of 1986 Agrasment,032208. wpd




AS PER ORIGINAL

g provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the
eral Owners and the Present Surface Owners and their respective heirs,
s, assigns, and fegal representatives. '

A fﬂ e provisions of the 1986 Agreement shall be applicable to the 2005 Drill Sites

) C rip'and shall confinue to be binding upon the Present Mineral Owners

ers, as if the 2005 Drill Sites and the 2005 Access Strip had been

set out in fRe 14 epaentinstead of the 1986 Drill Sites and 1986 Access Strips, unless
such provist Ith anything contained herein. If there is a conflict between any
of the provisivne i 186 r@ ent and those in this Modification To 1986 Agreement, the

provisions of thig elifi g 1986 Agreement shall prevail.

e, acknowledgments set forth herein below, to be effactive,
2005, which date shall be deemed to be the effective date
me y be executed in multiple counterparts and shali
a counterpart hereof without the necessity of all
other counterpart hereof,

however, as of the 20" da
hereof for all purposes
be binding upor: any pa

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS:.

. AN

JOYCE M. CARDIFECO- STEE OF
THE CHARLES 1. F ILY
TRUST
‘ : } )
‘ CHARLES C. CARDIFF, Ill, COTR(STEE
: OF THE CHARLES |. CARDIFE.FA|
TRUST _
C:\Data\DCoxIFiles A-L\C.ardiff Tom and Hal 10291 Wodification of 1986 Agreemenl. 032205 wpd




AS PER ORIGINAL

provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the
Miggeral Owners and the Present Surface Owners and their respective heirs,

nd shall continue to be binding upon the Present Mineral Owners
Jwners, as if the 2005 Drill Sites and the 2005 Access Strip had been
mentinstead of the 1986 Drill Sites and 1986 Access Strips, uniess
i anything contained herein. If there is a conflict between any

ent and those in this Modification To 1986 Agreement, the
1986 Agreement shall prevail.

such provigfons.:
of the provisidne i

JTED 5 of the acknowledgments set forth herein below, to be effective,
however, as of the yQ ch) 2005, which date shall be deemed to be the effective date
hereof for all purposes| This instrume n@y be executed in multiple counterparts and shalf
be binding upor any party le5”a counterpart hereof without the necessity of all
vy other counterpart hereof,

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS:.

o
TOM C. CARDIFF

)

NAN DIFF

&

HALY, CARDIFF

Qe 70

JOYGE M. CARDIFE RUSTEE OF
THE CHARLES |. Ly
TRUST

Class ca‘wl@n e
CHARLES C. CARDIFF, Ill, COITRUSTEE

OF THE CHARLES |. CARDIFE_FA
TRUST

C:AData\DCoxiFiles A-L\C.rdiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1956 Agreamen.032205.wpd




provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the
eral Owners and the Present Surface Owners and their respective heirs,
assigns, and legal representatives. ‘

%I;L:OE zh'e provisions of the 1986 Agreement shall be applicable to the 2005 Drill Sites
coussSiripiand shall continue to be binding upon the Present Mineral Owners

EXECUTED, on(th - acknowledgments set forth herein below, to be effective, -
however, as of the 20" dey ofviarch) 2005, which date shall be deemed to be the effective date
hereof for all purposes| This instrum rf@y be executed in multiple counterparts and shall
bé binding upor any plarty a counterpart hereof without the necessity of all
signatories executing the other counterpart hereof.

#

AS PER ORIGINAL

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS:.

kY
T C. CARDIFF

NAN DIFF

oy

HALY, C F

LYNN CARDIFF’

TRUST

 C 1 NS
CHARLES C. CARDIFF, Ill, COITRUSTEE

OF THE CHARLES 1. CARDIFF_FA
TRUST

CADat\DCoxiFlles A-L\Cardiif Tom and Hal 10201 \Modifcation of 1986 Agreemsnl.032205.wpd
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DAVID L. CARDIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF
THE CHARLES |. CARDIFF FAMILY

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS

(CONTINUED):
% TRUST

[ M

T Ty

B X L ey




PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

s

DAVID L. CARDIFF, CETRUSTEE OF
THE CHARLES |. CARDIFF FAMILY
TRUST

BETTY CARDIFF




PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

DAVID L. CARDIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF
THE CHARLES | CARDIFF FAMILY

TRUST

BETTY AMN CARDIFF




4] 10:31a Sidrey lLevina

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED);

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER:

TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

N

@

LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SISK

NTHIA JEAN CARDIFF

WUG NE CARDIFF

T

[}t CEO WELL CARDIFF

T

DEBORAHIR CARDIFF DANTIN

Py
KIM CHERIE THO HO IS THE
SAME PERS S CHERIE
CARDIFF)

LES DAVID CARDIFE @

HAL. VICTOR CARDIEF, JR. —

Cibata\DCoxiFiles A-L\Cardift Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement. 032205 wpd

(9791885-2980 P.

W




PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER:
TRUSTEE OF THE MARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

i ; y BILLY HARRIS WENDT

LESLEE JANET CARDIFF S|SK

THIA JEAN CARDIFF

Y
J EUGENE CARDIFF

)

TOMMY-CROMWELL CARDIFE

2

DEBORAH RDIFF DANTIN
TN
KIM CHER SeN (WHO IS THE
SAME PERS S~K CHERIE
CARDIFF)
~ 0 :

>

LES DAVID CARDIFF \/é/
HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR. @

C\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Mal 10291 Wodification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd @/V\




10:31a Sidrey Levine (9781885-2980 p.9 ;

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS *
(CONTINUED); -

@ f e L\ Ko, ‘*Ln:—-a ({S‘L\_}’Q—h_—
CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER: '
TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
O GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

e Z0) | . ‘
@ su.rfv Hf%ﬁms WEND; T ez

LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SISK

NTHIA JEAN CARDIFF

wUG NE CARDIFF

P gl

N YCﬁO WELL CARDIFF

x"’_‘\

DEBORA| CARDIFF DANTIN
Aﬂa

KM CHERIE THO HO IS THE

SAME PERS S CHERIE

CARDIFF)

LES DAVID CARDIFF {v/(v

HAIL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR.

Cfata\DCox\Eilos A LiCardift Tom and Hal 10291\Modiffcation of 1§86 Agreement 032205.wpd




@ PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

TERR]I LYNN GUIDRY {(WHO IS THE
SAME PERSON AS TERRI LYNN

REBECCA CARDIFF McGOODWIN

@ : DAVID LEROY CARDIFF

o HARLES CROMWEILL CARDIFF, Il
il has G(mh s

IRLEY/DIANE CARDIFF DITCHMAN

Abr/ad 7 BN 1 A0

NE.CHANDLER CARDIFE /

7
(” 2/ 7
1.{,'. ‘F/ s

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291 Wodification of 1986 Agreement.032205, wpd
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AS PER ORIGINAL

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,
TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY

é)? : GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

BILLY HARRIS WENDT

e @Q LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SISK
@ .'m‘fa/lf:‘l /’ J2 %/, //’ y
ﬁ" THIA JERN CARDIFF - A GAJE RE
T lakgel

<

(VMY FUGEKE CARDIBEZ”

A

OMWELL CAZOIFT
74

CARDIFF)

i 7 ,
LES DAVID CARDIFF W
W e T Ij\@

HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR. AN

C:\Dala\DCoxifiles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 1\Modification of 1986 Agreemert.032205.wpd




@ | PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,
TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

BILLY HARRIS WENDT |

- - @0 LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SiSK

YNTHIA JEAN CARDIFF

.Y
JIMMY EUGENE CARDIFF

4 CROMWELL CARDIEF

CARDIFF)

LES DAVID CARDIFF\,/'

S fk o m

HAL VICTOR CARDIEEAR.

C:\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\ odification of 1986 Agraement, 032205, wpd
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@ ' PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
@ (CONTINUED):
CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,
: TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
; GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

BILLY HARRIS WENDT

- @Q LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SISK
@ YNTHIA JEAN CARDIFF

. A '
JIMMY EUGENE CARDIEF

?M CROMWELL CARDIFF

CARDIFF)

LES DAVID CARDIFF™_~

ot T

HAL VICTOR CARDIEEAR. \\:1\/7

C:\DatalDCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10251\Modificalion of 1956 Agmemen’f.aazzos.n'pd
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AS PER ORIGINAL

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):;

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,

TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
ﬁ , GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

BILLY HARRIS WENDT

/

CARDIFF)

LES DAVID CARDIFF .~

)

HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR. A
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Sidneyd Levine {9789)885-2880 p.3

PRESENT MINEE;QAL OWNERS
(CONTINUEDY):

f

@ CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,
TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY

GENERATION-SIKIPPING TRUST
|

t

BILLY HARRIS VyENDT

: !
@ 0 LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SISK

!

(;::::::t> i

{

|

CYNTHIA JEAN CARDIFF

@ET}IE CARDIFF DANTIN

|

/F]L“\

KiM C T SON (WHO IS THE !
SAMEL P S{ S KM CHERIE

CARDIE) |

A8
LES DAVID CARD*I?‘ z )1
.

HAL VICTOR CARDJFF‘T'JfV !
CADafR\DCoFies A-L\Cardiff Torm and Hal 10291\Wodification of 1988 Agreement.032205.wpd o




Sidney Levine t9791885h—zsad

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED): |

1
:
i

@ CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,
TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
ﬂ GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

i

BILLY HARRIS vjuENDT

: !
|

C'S LESLEE JANET CARDIFF SISK
: X ]

|
|
1

CYNTHIA JEANICARDIFF

t
i
i
1
i

JIMM EUGEN$ CARDIFF

s |
C@MY OM\;NELL CARDIFF
i

i
i

ﬁ ENE CARDIFF DA
@Fl NTIN
U’JI—\
|

KIM C THOMPSON (WHO IS THE
SAME| PERSON/ A§ KIM CHERIE
CARDIEE)

LES DAVID CAl

HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR

CAData\DCoxFies A-L\Cardiff Tom and Ha! 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

- GUIDRY ((WHO IS THE

SAME PERSON AS "TERRf LYNN
CARDIFF)

y REBECCA CARDIFF McGOODWIN
@i DAVID LEROY CARDIFF

AS PER ORIGINAL

CHARLES CROMWELL CARDIFF, Il

k)
IRLEY DIANE CARDIFF DITCHMAN

E CHANDLER CARDIFF

C\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




Kink;m 's_in_Katy 010

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED);

TERRI LYNN GUIDRY (WHO IS THE -
- SAME PERSON AS TERRI LYNN
CARDIFF)

y REBECCA CARDIFE %c c)E onwn%
- @: DAVID LEROY gRDlFF

RLES CROMWEL CCARDIFE, 1

AS PER ORIGINAL

A '
SHIRLEY DIANE CARDIFF DITCHVAN .

WAYN DLER CARDIEF

%

GW ANNWALL (WHO IS THE
SAME PERS WENDOLYN ANN >
CARDIFFIWALL)

2
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Kirko's_in_Katy Ho1o

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

TERRI LYNN GUIDRY (WHO 15 THE -
- SAME PERSON AS TERRI LYNN

REBECCA CARDIFF ;%CéOODWIé%
:: DAVID LEROY CARDIFF
f : Chlatrs (gt Cndf)

AS PER ORIGINAL

<

W‘R?GMBDLER CARDIFF

GW ANNWALL (WHO 18 THE
SAME PERS WENDOLYN-ANN
CARDIFFWALL)

C\Data\DCox\Flas ANCardiff Tom and Hal 10209Wadlfestion of 1965 Agreemsin 032208 wpo . %




P

AS PER ORIGINAL

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

TERRI LYNN GUIDRY (WHO 1S THE
%‘;3 : SAME PERSON AS TERRI LYNN

%} e

C:ADate\DCox\Files AL \Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 1\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd . @/\}
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REBECCA CARDIFF McGOODWIN

@ ARLES CROMWELIUCARBIFF T
S

LEY\DIANE CARDIFF DITCHMAN

WAY ANDLER CARDIFE

G WALL (WHO IS THE
SAME P GWENDOLYN ANN - -
CARDIF




% TERRI LYNN GUIDRY (WHO IS THE

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

SAME PERSON AS TERR!I LYNN
CARDIFF)

REBECCA CARDIFF McGOODWIN

@: DAVID LEROY CARDIFF
@ HARLES CROMWELL CARBIFF, 1
, o Cod Pk

DIANE CARDIFF DITCHMAN

7

4
il 7l Wt A

AYNE ADLERCA

@/, o) (et 2

GWENDEEYN AR WALL (WHO IS THE
SAME PERSCN AS GWENDOLYN ANN
CARDIFF WALLE

2
2

C\Dala\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreoment. 032205, wpd
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@ PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS

WILLIAM PRIESTER CARDIF,

-

VICTORIA PAGE CAR%IFF ; %

@ FAYNE WYATT CARDIFF LAB'R‘ENCE

@ (CONTINUED):

GEORGE H. CARDIFF

CANDACE ANN LATHAM

)

GEORGE'CRAIG CARDIFF

2in to bind her
if apy, in the oil,

C\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1 0281\Wodification of 1986 Agreement. 032205, wod
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% WILLIAM PRIESTER CARDIFE IR,

AS PER ORIGINAL
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PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

0 VICTORIA PAGE CARDIFF

FAYNE WYATT CARDIFF LAURENCE

27

GEORGH. CARDIFF ~ #7 |
CANDACE ANN LATHAM - i

I.\"‘..‘ \ W y
N
ROBERT L. CARDTF

ETTA ELAINE KUCHENBECK




@;) WILLIAM PRIESTER CARDIFF, JR.

AS PER ORIGINAL

:: @ 0 FAYNE WYATT CARDIFE LAURENGE !

PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

O VICTORIA PAGE CARDIEF

23

GEORGH. CARDIFF ¥
CANDACE ANN LATHAM -

2AR4

ae CRAIG CARDIFF

0 jeifisthe
community iterest. if 2
gas, and sther ryiners

the Subject Prap:

| at L
ETTA ELAINE KUCHENBECK v

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10281\Modificalion of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd [




@ PRESENT MINERAL OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

MARY DORIS CARDIFF i

i %?O ééﬂ? C%DIFF o
; f DONNA KAVE KN

ER”
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PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS:

I?IFF COARUSTEE OF TOM C. CARDIFF

ST oN

CHARLES c CAR - MY RUSTEE /

HAL V. .CARDIFF

OF THE CHA ' DIFF FAMILY
TRUST _ @ BETTY AKIN CARDIFF
@ |
biseyl (CV).
DAVID L. CARDIFF, Co- EVALYN WENDT MOORE
THE CHARLES |, CARDIF A Y . . ;

TRUST

ILEE WENDT

wWE DT DIENNA

i

i %g% T

-y

LYNN CARDIFF"

C:\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Yorm and Hal 1028 1\Wodification of 1986 A greement.032205.wpd @




AS PER ORIGINAL

PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS:

4 ;

TOM C. CARDIFF

B
<

AAL V. CARDIFF

BETTY ANN CARDIFF

2
G

y EVALYN WENDT MOORE

MILEE WENDT .

JA WENDT DIENNA

"

)

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 1\Wodifieation of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS:

JOYCE M, .CARBIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF TOM C. CARDIFF : ;
THE cs . F FAMILY o

2rDa.

HAL V. CARDIFF o

BETTY ANN CARDIFF

DAVID L. CARDIFE, C "I:E?G]f EVALYN WENDT MOORE | ?
THE CHARLES I. CARDIFEFA

TRUST

AMILEE WENDT |

wm DIENNA i

B WERNDT

C:AData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10201 Wodification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd @//\.




PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS:

ey
JOYTC R‘ IFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF TOM C. CARDIFF
‘ﬁ“ SJ

THE{CHARLE F FAMILY | ]
ﬁ PN, |
/(‘Q HALV.CARDIFF  _Z~ :
N ‘

QT .

TRUST
CHARLES C. gg\;p}
OF THE CHARLES |, .€ARBIFF FAMILY

TRUST @ BETTY ANN CARDIFE ]
DAVID L. CARDIFF, C EOF EVALYN WENDT MOORE — | !'
THE CHARLES I. CARDIFEFAMILSY

TRUST | ;

- AMILEE WENDT ;

&W DT DIENNA
i WERNDT !

C:\Dala\DCox\fites A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10201\WModification of 1985 Agreement, 032208, wpd @‘/\ I




PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS:

TOM C. CARDIFF

HAL V. CARDIFF T

AN CAR=2

J

CHARLES G a. RDIFFIR, -3" RUSTEE

@

DAVID L, CAR iIFF, CO— EVALYN WENDT MOORE
THE CHARLES |. CARDIF A Y : :

TRUST

TRUST

ILEE WENDT

év\v} DTDIENNA
5T
7 )

NANC%JFP‘

LYNN CARDIFF" -

#

C:\Data\DCox\Flies A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




£ 05 10:33a Sidney Levine {9791885-2880

PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS:;

@ :,; } TOM C. CARDIFF
ﬁ ' HAL V. CARDIFF

@ < Méﬁ&% Moo |
EVALYN®/ENDT MOORE (Surface oxamwnce, susd :

Nlveral oconsnd )

. |

AMILEE WENDT £5w/ice ccower mod samersl owonmd _

CrDatstDCox\Flss A-LtCu;'dﬁ Tomr ang Hel 10281 Wodificalion of 198€ Agraemenl 038208 wod @ !
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CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER

PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS

ﬂ@ ' CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,

TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

@ CONSTANCE ANN SEGER, TRUSTEE

@ ER PITTENGER HARRIE
Y
_ A RIEBADELINE HARRIS SALAZAR

AS PER ORIGINAL

C:\Dala\DCox\Files A-L\Cerdiff Tom and Hal 10201\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205. wod



PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

@9 CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER : ‘

O CONSTANCE ANN HARR[S SEGER!

TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

e % ONSTANCE ANN SEGER, TRUSTEE
@ TER PITTENGER HARRIS
L

TYNIDIHO H3d SY

C:\Data\DCox\Filas A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modlfication of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd @?



i
\

(CONTINUED):

PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER

Ce

CONSTANCE ANN H

ARRIS SEGER,

TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

ﬁ@&

PPN

CON;FAWCE ANN SEGER, TRUSTEE p

ER PITTENGER HARRIS !

Pk

AURIE'ADELINE HARRIS SALAZAR

AS PER ORIGINAL
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@ PRESENT SURFACE OWNERS
(CONTINUED):

CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER

<:: ﬁ) CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER,

TRUSTEE OF THE HARRIS FAMILY
GENERATION-SKIPPING TRUST

- @3‘ CONSTANCE ANN SEGER, TRUSTEE
%NTER PITTENGER HARRIS

AS PER ORIGINAL

CAData\DCoxFites A-L\Cardiff Torm and Hai 10201\Modification of 1986 Agreemant.032205. wpd %




Y

AS PER ORIGINAL

STATE OF

Firument was acknowledged before me on the (QSL
DIFF

AN
day of

%aﬂqg&ta&( 4

_/Mﬁ r (‘//\/ 2005,

This instrument was acknowledged hé e onthe 52 day of
by NANCY CARDIFF,

COUNTY OF

Notary Public, State of__ | €XAK,

M/ZMM}) 2005,

<

Thisinstrumentwas acknow]
by HAL V. CARDIFF,

edged before me on the

il

ary Public, State of _~TPIRAS

=, 2005,

Notary Public, Statdqf,~ -7 — =,

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modificalion of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




AS PER ORIGINAL

STATE OF

or _lexas

INTYIOF _[—tayy §

2P M
hisiistrimentwas acknowledged before me on the day of oy C/\/ , 2005,
FF ]

Notary Public, State of

. SR
This instrumentwas acknow

m 200,

reonthe églrg;yof M«azr

by NANCY GARDIFF.

TARY PUBLIC

Comm. &
T T

COUNTY OF

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on the

7 oy (5t g
STATE OF TEXAS § ofary Public, State of TS

~_+, 2005,

by HAL V. CARDIFF,




W

ent was écknowledged before me onthe day of , 2005,
RDIFF,

; j ﬁ Notary Public, State of
STATE OF %} |

COUNTY OF _, (

Thisinstrumentwas ackno
by NANCY CARDIFE,

pe onthe day of , 2005,

% ) |
Notdry Public, Stats of ’

STATE OF ~Z,<J¢u -
COUNTY oF Zhini s
This instrument was acknowiedgedbeforemeonthe /772 mw , 2005,

by HAL V. CARDIFF. @ Ny

otary Public, State«éf E % ? E :

5
C:A\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardi Tom and Hal 10291WModification of 1988 Agreement.032205.wpd

LINDA ¢, MITCHELL
y otary Public, Stats of Toxag
o ¥ Commission Expires

o Augurt 80, 2007

—

s et



ALwas acknowledged before me on the ‘ 2‘[’/1 dayof 0 M , 2005,
F. ' /

Notary Public, State of

’ P
STATE OF _ ﬁ
COUNTY OF - V//‘Q
: o)

This instrument-ivas acknowletiged
by JOYCE M. CARDIFF, CO-TR

meonthe day of » 2005,
THE CHARLES |. CARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.

>
Notary Public, State of
STATE OF
COUNTY OF :
This instrument‘;vas acknowledged before me on the 05,
by CHARLES C. CARDIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE ARDIFF FAMILY TRUST

//>

Notary Public, Stat€of .-~

L~

C:\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1 0281\Modiffcation of 1966 Agreement.032205.wpd




Riwas acknowledged before me on the ‘7‘/’./1dayof 0 M , 2005, !
F. ’ /

Notary Public, State of

STATE OF ' |
COUNTY OF _- @ 0

This instrument-i:vas ackrowletigedbefors me on the day of , 2005,
by JOYCE M. CARDIFF, CO.FR THE CHARLES I, CARDIEF FAMILY TRUST. i

Notary Pyblic, State of ] :

- ’ n

STATE OF |
COUNTY OF - | f

This instrumentwas acknowledged before me on the yaf__ , 2005, 5
by CHARLES C. CARDIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES |. ARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.

Notary Public, Statdof = -7 ';
e ﬁgf/ o
i

2
2,
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entwas acknowledged before me onthe dayof , 2005,

:-:: é@o Notary Public, State of

he—

STATE OF _\ e wins

COUNTY OF t—\}j:/./@ O

This instrument-ifvas ack 5 emeonthe_Jbtdayofl A o~ , 2005,
by JOYCE M. CARDIFF, CO-TR <F THE CHARLES |. CARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.

$0-92-¢ $9I1dX3 UOSSILWIOD 7

sDXeL JO ©j0Is '2NANd ARION “” F

STATE OF “-\h e S

COUNTYOF _dev s

This instrument;avas acknowledged beforeme onthe _Z , 2005,

BRADLEY 5. MOUSER

;‘E?“u,

=3

b %'ﬁ' Notary Public, State of Texas
"'r\a" u“". Commisston Expires 7-26-08

o
iyt

Notary Public, State

gm 23

2
2
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Strimenty aslécknowledged beforemeonthe 2 ¥~ dayof__\nn o -\ 2005,
DIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES ). CARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.

\
Notary Public, State of _ Y v e o

STATE OF

.COUN'I;Y OF _ 1\\:’\"

Thisinstrumentwas ackno
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF,

onthe_ {2 dayof__Apred 2005,

LINDA A, ANDEREON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
May 1, 2005

B O Qpidecad

ﬁub ic, Stateof Tz x 75

STATE OF __

COUNTY OF ' ‘ .
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the da , 20086, -
by CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER, TRUSTEE OF THE H RR!QI;‘}\MILY GENERATION-

SKIPPING TRUST. @

Notary Public, Stafedf.~~ .

CADala\DCox\Files A-L'.Card}ﬂ' Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agresmenl.032205.wpd @ |
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] F_Teseasx

TYOF _Peoois

Umentyas acknowledged beforemeonthe D Lt dayof __\n\A p - M. 2005,
DIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES |, CARDIFE EAMILY TRUST.

=, O

Notary Public, State of__ ¥ ey c. o

STATE OF

-COUN'I.'Y OF _ 1\3

Thisinstrumentwas acknoxg :
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

1

sonthe__f2  dayof__ Apred 2005,

LINDA A. ANDERSON
I MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
e %S May 1, 2005 )

rar,

B el ) QD

aupub ic, Stateof T.ox #s

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on the da , 2005,
by CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER, TRUSTEE OF THEH RRIQ‘F}\MILY GENERATION-

SKIPPING TRUST.

’

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

CAData\DCox\Files A—L\Card}ﬂ Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreemen!.032205.wpd @ ) |
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was acknowledged before me on the day of , 2005,
ARDIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES |, CARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.

ﬁ : Notary Public, State of

STATEOF _7€

COUNTY OF -ﬂ‘/ibatf‘3
A
This instrument was ackno [¢] fore me onthe 970& day of /}ZM@L/ , 2005,

ed
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF, { (™
O b Dopare

Pubiic, State of

P

SN, SANDRA L, SCHMIDT
§-~2 Notary Public, State of Texas
Ry O My Commission Expires

HHAR March 31, 2009

5
e

o

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on the m , 2005,
by CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER, TRUSTEE OF THE A% MILY GENERATION-
SKIPPING TRUST.

NotaryPublic, Stéf@,f‘j_ )

CAData\DCox\Fifes A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 \Modification of 1986 Agreement. 032205.wpd ’ @
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mentWas acknowledged beforemeonthe___ dayof , 2005,
EE:@A HDIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES |. CARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.

é;) : Notary Public, State of

STATE OF

COUNTY OF - N

Thisinstrument was acknow!
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

0’ -
STATE OF %Km)

COUNTY OF ([ {G@tun @
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the a

by CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER, TRUSTEEOF TH MILY GENERATION-
SKIPPING TRUST.

day of __ 2005,

C\Data\DCox\Fifes A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1¢291\Modification of 1988 Agreement, 032205, wpd




r

Y OF
is mentwas acknowledged before me on the ' day of . 2005,

by lgt—:;!A DIFF, CO-TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES |. CARDIFF FAMILY TRUST.
. g : Notary Public, State of

STATE OF

e A0

This instrumentwas acknowl
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

@ W , State of
STATE OF LT{QKM-) |
COUNTY OF ([ {G@n

30 /6/—%(61/‘@}‘-/ 2008,

This instrument was acknowledged before me onthe ay
by CONSTANCE ANN HARRIS SEGER, TRUSTEEOF TH RIS‘J{:ﬁMILY GENERATION-

SKIPPING TRUST.

COUNTY OF -

day of __ 2005,

CADala\DCexiFifes A-L\CardiT Tom and Hal 10281\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




@0F
OUNTYOF -
Jhis| struiljen was acknowledged before me on the day of , 2005,

AS PER ORIGINAL

STATE OF ‘)Q

by BIL

RRIS WEEDT.
ﬁ Notary Public, State of

COUNTY OF

This instrument'was ackn
by LESLIE JANET CARD!

a5 :
A %
A ﬁ 2/ STATE OF TEXAS %
’Igc,\gp Comm. Exp. 08-15-2005 .;."

PR SS

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

by CYNTHIA JEAN CARDIFF.

CAData\DCox\Files A-LACandiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement,032205wnd




AS PER ORIGINAL

OF
istrumentywas acknowledged before me on the day of , 2005,
3 @R RIS WENDT.,
O Notary Public, State of
STATE OF Q G :
~ COUNTY OF \ kl
rieonthe dayof , 2005,

This instrumenf was ackno
by LESLIE JANET CARDI

otar)y Pablic, State of
‘.__‘_’.,_——'—"'-\

STATE OF le‘(fd
COUNTY OF \Hﬁuc S

This instrument was acknowledged before me on th
by CYNTHIA JEAN CARDIFF.

C:AData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10281\Modiffcation of 1986 Agreement. 032205 wod
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AS PER ORIGINAL

" COUNTY OF

iastrumentwas acknowledged before me on the day of

, 2005,

ﬁ Notary Public, State of
STATE OF 152@ | e
Hhdps/ A

This instrument.was acknowledq
by LESLIE JANET CARDIFF £

7, MARY ESTELLE HERNANDEZ

(s
“.*i NOTARY PUBLIC 1

js] STATE OF TEXAS E
&g’ Comm, Exp. 08-15-2005 ¥

T T

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

, 2005,

This instrument was acknowledged before me onth C? yof
by CYNTHIA JEAN CARDIFF. '

CADataDCox\Files AL \Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1988 Agreement 032205, wod




was acknowledged beforeme onthe ,34’ dayof 4‘10 ﬂ (L , 2005,
E

m##n#ﬂtﬁtﬂiﬂﬁhﬂﬁﬁﬁg

i, FRANK VECERA :
3 ‘6 Notary;"%lél;&s ' .
R STATEo%mission i U(n‘»{/( {tvi~

M
Exp‘:res 04[30I20‘0&§ryPubhc Stateof ___ 17X

__________
.........

Thisinstrumentwas ackno onthe Q‘l day of Nﬂ Y(‘//L , 2005,

by TOMMY CROMWELL CARPIF '

é&z;w%
taf Public, Stateof T & XS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the
by DEBORAH IRENE CARDIFF DANTIN.

'S

G \_-.‘.._—\,\--._ﬁ._‘:-\.‘\‘\‘\)

’ve, MARY ESTELLE HERNANDEZ 0
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS &

Comnm. Exp o8- 15 2005

STATE OF Teda s

COUNTY OF Wil l4 mson

, 2005,

AS PER ORIGINAL

2. PATRICIA L. PULLIAM

- ,.f) Notary Public, Siste of Taxas NGtary Public, Staipof _PZ44S,
E My Commission Explres w
AUGUST 8, 2007




ntwas acknowledgedbeforemeonthe__ 2o dayof  ff\ew_ i\ , 2005,

(bt S
3 blic, State of T X & & ——

AN : :-';" g -_5_ .'
STATEOF ___ @

'COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknoWledg fore tne on the dayof , 2005,

by LES DAVID CARDIFF.
otary Puhblic, State of
STATE OF T=uss i

COUNTY OF Fyye the
This insfrument was acknowledged before me on the
by HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR.

P

ases , 2005,
LILLIAN K. LANDRY

""‘g Notary Putlic, Siate of Tawas —/W‘?_

Kﬂgﬁgﬁ?g&% Notary Public, Stat€of =z

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032206.wpd
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rumentyas acknowledged beforemeonthe __ 2o dayof e\ , 20085,

;ogblic,-smteof sz,p.; & i

il W e l .;' ol
STATEOF ___ @

“COUNTY OF

Thisinstrument was acknoWledged he neonthe

day of 2005,
by LES DAVID CARDIFF. | .

——— e

N

otaf Public, State of

STATE OF _T=sas

COUNTY OF Fy. ths
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the

by HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR.

T

var LILLIAN K. LANDRY
k5% notary Putile, Slalte of Taxas
F My Commisslon Explres

AUGUST 22,2005

CaDala\DCox\Files A-L\Cardif Tom and Hal 10281 \Modificatlon of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd
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Sidney Levine (978)985-2980

ehtwas acknowledged before me on the day of , 20085,

Notary Public, State of

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

This instrument;.fvas ack
by LES DAVID CARDIF

MIECLA RIVERA RA
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas

d hgforeme on the 3?_ dayof, Aorch , 2005,

STATE OF | &Y Q8%

COUNTY OF TXAIS

This Instrument Was acknowledged before me onthe
by HAL VICTOR CARDIFF, JR.

Notary Poblic, St ted

CADa{s\DCoxiFiies A-L\Cardilf Tom end Hal 1028 1Wodification of 1986 Agreement.032206.wpd o
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AS PER ORIGINAL

Notary Public, State o

e e
STATE OF e
COUNTY OF
Thisinstrument was acknowle & dayof ,2005,
by REBECCA CARDIFF M -

>

ary Plblic, State of

STATE OF &

COUNTY OF

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on the C?d y of , 2005,
by DAVID LEROY CARDIFF.

Notary Public, at%dj{ TN

C:\Data\DCoxiFites A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modificalion of 1986 Agreemenl.032205.wpd @ .



AS PER ORIGINAL

:AIA quffmwm and for

{ :-: B ST "-',B%ﬁo‘.;iéfﬁomlbena
.--'!-"é"l::r}f'ft?

STATE OF //b O o

COUNTY OF (\ L\ .

efore’me on the dayof ., 2005,
0D '

ODWIN,
>
Y
ary Public, State of

STATE OF &

COUNTY OQF
Thisinstrumentwas acknowledged before me on the C;Jd y of , 2005,
by DAVID LERQY CARDIFF.

Notary Pubilic, at«ﬁi N

C:\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10264 \WModification of 1986 Agreemont.032205.wpd @




@o11

v s

Kinko's_in_Katy

03/29-65 _i9:10 FAX 2813050955

DY OF |
ns
N

[
- 1@as'écknowledged before me on the dayof . 20085,
by 1E z@ .
f Notary Public, State of - .
STATE OF Mf@ Cg .

* “COUNTY OF J@W

: neon the 322 dayof 222@5% , 2005,
= 0N 1, ‘ :
z z° - W 7 / j
2 ’ 2 Z O%Pu lic, Stateof /A Sh 0 70 . |

Pn i J RS
), ’t f O‘:m\\\\\\\‘“ %Q 'S":."

s U l’l\\\“\\\\\\“\

STATE OF T.exe

CountYoF Mo ..

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on the
by DAVID LEROY CARDIFF. =

~i Notary Publie, State of Texas
Commission Explres 7-26-08 ¢ -
: Notary Public{Stat

o
o %,

CADsta\DCoxiFies A-L\Csruiff Tom and Hal 10291\Medificstion of 1088 Agraemenl 032206.wpd @f
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rumerit was écknowledged before me on the day of , 2005,

Notary Public, State of

*

o
STATEOF @

*"COUNTY OF [\

This instrum_entWas ackn

day of , 2003,
by REBECCA CARDIFF

% tary Public, State of
STATEOF T eces

COUNTY OF _W\ oot |
Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on th @ YOf Ao —c i , 2005,

by DAVID LERQY CARDIFF.
A5%Fan,  BRADLEY S. MOUSER
- %“' Notary Public, Siate of Texas \
"’c ‘o*'r Commission Explres 7-26-08

Notary Pubiic@;@f/ﬁl fos

C\DalalDCox\Fifes A-LlC,ardl‘ff Tom and Hal 16291\Modiffcation of 1686 Agreement.032205.wpd @ !
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OF

rumert was écknow!edged beforemeon the day of , 2005,

““COUNTY OF k L’\ :
7 — |
Thisinstrum_entwasackntﬁ 4d bicforame on the dayof , 2005
by REBECCA CARDIFF ODWIN. '

>

Notary Public, State of

K

N
tary Pyblic, State of ‘

STATEOF _Texes &

coUNTY OoF W1 -
Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on th S dByof e —c 2005,
by DAVID LERGY CARDIFF, : - .

45%5  BRADLEY §. MOUSER ¢
£ q :
Q%. Notary Public, Stote of Texas

558 Commission Expires 7-26-08

\
2y
Notary Public ta@t/—\ P

C:\Data\DCox\Files A—LlC;lrdr’ﬁ' Tom and Hal 10291\WModification of 1988 Agreement.032208.wpd @ I
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irstrumentwas écknowledged beforemeonthe__ D (ef-dayof  (nn e e , 2008,

= O ~

Notary Public, State of . T e v o s

STATEOF ____ \(4\ 0

* ""COUNTY OF _.
This instrument was acknowlgdged beforéne on the dayof , 2005,
by SHIRLEY DIANE CARD AN, - '
> -
P
otary Public, State of

STATEOF &

COUNTY OF _.
Thisinstrument was acknowiedged beforemeonth 0 ayof , 2005,
by WAYNE CHANDLER CARDIFF. @

Notary Publicgégb// PR

CADala\DCoxFiles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 \Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd @ l ;
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@MOF

OF
s irfstrumentwas acknowledged before me on the day of , 2005
by Hﬁ‘@s ROMWELL CARDIFF . ’

g& Notary Public, State of
STATE OF ﬁx@

COUNTY OF

This instrument was ackn hed
by SHIRLEY DIANE CARDIFF D

otary Public, State of Texas q
My Commission Expires
March 31, 2009

STATEOF _ 7EX4 S

COUNTY OF A ALkrs

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on th , 2005,

by WAYNE CHANDLER CARDIFF,

iy,

LLs By,
R Y R,
w.‘f!" ".fr

SANDRA L, SCHMIDT
Notary Public, State of Texas

:; , K My Commission Expires Otary Publi Stat_é__of”" r'}
IRBIEARS March 31, 2009
i ———— —— e

g I
C:\Dala\DCoxiFlles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1929 1\Madification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd @
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¢ OF
ryume

s jrist ntwas acknowledged before me on the day of , 2005,

by HﬁR@S RO LL CARDIFF Il
&? ?O Notary Public, State of :
STATE OF ﬁx@ |

COUNTY OF _._ 44

Thisinstrument was ackndwledaed bs

ged bafore
by SHIRLEY DIANE CARDIFf D j

A
eonthe 24  dayof Wa(_ , 2005,

e

Public, State of

ORFs%.  SANDRA L. SCHMIDT
7% Notary Public, State of Texas
AL S F My Commission Expires
AR March 31, 2009

73

%
o)
“Ui

J
5
i

STATE OF _7EX4S &

COUNTY OF _.AAL¢is

This instrument was acknowledged before me on th , 2005,
by WAYNE CHANDLER CARDIFF.

—rv—_— e s+t
WAk, SANDRA L. SCHMIDT
¥ Nolary Public, State of Texas

-» JF My Commission Expires Ota'y Publi Sta(e__of-" “) !

s March 31, 2609 @
-.-"''—-’---l---'-l-—--'—--''-'h-"--lﬂ—---'——--—'——_-d :
{

C:\Data\DCox\Flles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Wodification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd




T e el e i - e L N EER Y

A
msfrumentwas acknowledged before me onthec?d” __ day of M dued—. 2005,

(E_@L N ANN WALL.

otary Public, State of

B o
LB

STATE OF

COUNTY OF __

A

Thisinstrument‘\..pvas acknofvledeged bk
by WILLIAM PRIESTER CARP

meon the dayof , 2005,

% -
tary Pyblic, State of

STATE OF ___ &

COUNTY OF _

, 2005,

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me on the
by VICTORIA PAGE CARDIFF.

y

Notary Public, tatiﬁff N

C\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd
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rurmeant was acknowledged before me onthe day of , 2005,

% Notary Public, State of

STATE OF \

COUNTY OF Jrlarnks Lﬂl : o

This instrumentwas acknowle gfore fe on theg day of Yoron , 2005,
F N )

by WILLIAM PRIESTER CA C}

E. DIANE COX

Notary Public, State of Texas g
My Commission Expires

May 09, 2007

J,'
Sty
§
LI

5

ey T

{IHT
S0 J_-;f’
)

e
§
it

X
Y1,
i

&

.

ary Pullic, State of _|€ ¥ S

<

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the oj_‘@
by VICTORIA PAGE CARDIFF.

STATE OF lexas
COUNTY OF Praxria

of IYurh . 2005,

£, DIANE COX
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Comenission Expites
Ry May 09, 2007

¢

Notary Public, Stat

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom end Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.vwpd
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Notary Public, State of

sfrument was acknowledged before me on the dayof , 2005
v ANﬁALL. '

STATE OF {

COUNTY OF {'h!nkg L“X :: o

Thisinstrumentwas acknowie efore me onthe g dayﬂwf_dﬂ_, 2005,
by WILLIAM PRIESTER CARDIF F:

P A el AR TN "
SR, E. DIANE COX
e Notary Public, State of Texss A
il My Comimission Expires :

May 09, 2007 "

{7

2,
W

o
*,

’r
e

.3
T

w3t
Yt

ary Puklic, State of 1€X (%%
STATE OF lexas

COUNTY OF {—‘ra.vr'rf;

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me onthe
by VICTORIA PAGE CARDIFF.

S E. DIANE COX

et Public, State of Texas
i 3 No?vaﬂ;yf:ommission Expires
May 09, 2007

C\Dala\DCoxiFiles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd @
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IFF LAMRENCE.
w

, 2005,

W as acknowledged before me on the &Q*h dayof f\ar (/h
TC '

OFJexas % M ca’d/

N

Y

Thisinstrumentwas acknow

res Notary Public, State of 1845

by GEORGE H. CARDIFF.

VT,
SRRl ly‘ “
Fox i e

SHARON NEWMAN WHITE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commisaion Expires

2005,

LRl

STATE OF Tév(az S
county oF_Worllex

AS PER ORIGINAL

——

SHARON NEWMAN WHITE

%mmm

Notary Publiz, Siate of Toxas
My Commission Expires
November 05, 2007

C:ADala\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 1\WModification of 1986 Agreement. 032205.wpd
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i

AS PER ORIGINAL

CRAIG CARDIFF,

rument Was acknowledged before me on the chl.o day of mM C//’] , 2005,
Oﬁb

%W&ﬁ'ﬁ;;{e

Notary Public, Stateof _Texs o

“COUNTY OF S&: o@e i o

eonthe 9(0 dayof MMch 12005,

Thisinstrumentwas acknowledeed be

by ALBY F. CARDIFF.

;::NE:‘." p%’o%

_.‘,g My Comml'ssson Expims
November 08, 2007

/ Shaon Wt@&f/&/

otary Public, Stateof _ [@rn(a.2

STATE OF T&Lw
COUNTY OF _\/\ ol loa

W%mwm

otary Public, Stateof_

°:‘='IH?’% SHARON NEWMAN WHITE

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

November 04, 2007

C:AData\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1026 {\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205,wpd




)

AS PER ORIGINAL

F Tﬁ)(a._‘:
v oF _Wnller

hi rument was acknowledged before me on the chl_o dayof mM 06 , 2005,
by o(rié}_)c IG CARDIFF.

Notary Public, State of_Teaa o

STATE OF ' /Q
&

“COUNTY OF WL rN eZ 5

peonthe Qla day of, MMCh , 2005,

This instrument was acknowle
by ALBY F. CARDIFF.

/ Jhason W@m

ofary Puhlic, State of_ [l el 20

STATE OF _|ex.0.00

COUNTY OF _ Y/ ﬁtligugl:

This mstrumentwas acknowledged before me onthe & 9 _~fayo TY\MCKJ 2005,
by ROBERT L. CARDIFF.

y‘j‘i.""'n‘f,’;'g SHARON NEWMAN WHITE

% Nomwry Public, State of Texas
i M{vy ommission Expires :
November D6, 2007

C\Daia\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 1029 1\Wodification of 1986 Agreemant.032205.wpd




o

nt was acknowledged hefore me on the;\ dayof Mar (‘J’\ , 2005,

f}? rume
- @N KUCHENBECKER.
@Mﬂb

- Notary Public, Stateof "] ¥ A

STATE OF exas Q

COUNTY OF Ho.mkéb\ Q

efore eonthemdayof Mooy 2005,
>

E. DIANE COX | .
Notary Public, State of Texas l 2 ,

3, F N My Commission Expires :
o e May 09, 2007 ﬂfary Pu }IC, State Of"'rf-—? o =

LTS
%ﬁﬂ{m“

Thisinstrumentwas ackno
by MARY DORIS CARDIFF!

STATE OF E;g 15

COUNTY OF Yourti4

E. DIANES COXH_ <o
S7%  Notary Public, State of 10
4§ Nol\?i:'yCoummission Exgires
May 09, 2007

C\Data\DCoxFiles A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10281\Modffication of 1986 Agreement. 032205.wpd @
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isThstru twas acknowledged before me onthe :If-t%l dayof_M_, 2005
by SH E%@'AY DOWNING. ’

< Ddns Lol

.
e
é‘o‘.
Sai

£
Bl

Notary Public, State of “T&y @ &

:
\Y] s
T
gl

May 09, 2007

STATE OF—T—é/)@-S
COUNTY OF &\cu*ns

This instrument was acknowledged before me onthe el
by DONNA KAY KNOX.

ary Public, State of “{E¢c2 &

P, E. DIANE COX ] .
5% Notary Public, State of Texas ; ‘ 091[/
oS My Commission Expires

, 2005,

RS May 09, 2007 Nota

C\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Torn and Hal 10291\Wodificalion of 1986 Agreemenl.032205,wpd

W, E. DIANE COX
"n'%  Notary Public, State of Texas € .
2 f i My Commission Expires

%



}/pr F Hﬂfﬁé
n ru twas acknowledged before me on the gf-t%l dayof M , 2005,

by SHE AY DOWNING.

Notary Public, State of ’fé,s{ 2.4

This instrument was acknowWledg efore éonthe 9.:‘ day of W\arch , 2005,

by ROBIN RENE CARDIFF

X Loy, E. DIANE COX

% Notary Public, State of Texas
§ My Commission Expires

bR May 09, 2007

ary Pulic, State of “{B.¢cx 4 .
STATE OF [E%ZL;

COUNTY OF QlCu‘rlb

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before meonthe el ik PO , 2005,
by DONNA KAY KNOX.

Sl & DIANE COX

: “‘= Notary Public, State of Texas
.,u;; ENGE My Commisslon Expires

R May 09, 2007

CAData\DCox\Files A-L\Csrdiff Tom and Hal 10291\Modification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd



strumentyas acknowledged before me on the aﬂ bh dayof M__ 2005,
l\@ RDIFF.

Notary Public, State of J@ &5

COUNTY OF

A, / i
STATE OF @

dayof , 2005,

% B

ary Pybilic, State of
STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the d , 2005,
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

N
Notary Public, Sigfeof -~ -~ *

Z
%

Thisinstrument was ackno
by HAL V. CARDIFF.

Ci\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\WModificatlon of 1886 Agreement.032205.wpd




dayof , 2005,

Notary Public, State of

Thisinstrument was acknol ore e onthe 2 b day of ] ,2005,
by HAL V. CARDIFF,

S LINDA C. MITCHELL
§ ~eelli%  Notary Public, State of Texa
L PN My Commission Expires M
4IRS August 30, 2007 . 7
AR tary Puiblic, State of =& gon)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me onthe - , 20085, . "

by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

N
Notary Public, Std%gf/ N

C:\Dats\DCox\Files A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Wodification of 1956 Agreement.032205.wpd @



dayof , 2005,

This insfrument was acknof
by HAL V. CARDIFF.

meonthe__ 775 dayof_( ;;m;£ 12008,
SR, LINDA C, MITCHELL

~":' SFE Notary Public, Stata of Texal ’ A
LANE My Commission Expires ] W/
TR August 30, 2007 ¢ : =

— - tary Pilic, State of _e.2 #0.4)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

d

This instrumentwas acknowledged beforemeon the -__
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

, 2005, . -

P
Notary Public, Sté{%gp-" N

%
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ATEOF __
OLINTY OF _
This jristrume wasécknowledged before me onthe daYof , 2005,
y 0%
| 0 Notary Public, State of
STATE OF

- €OUNTY OF K (J\ : |
This instrument was ackndwledded beforéme on the dayof , 2005,

by HAL V. CARDIFF.
>
AN
0 blic, State of

tary

; o

STATE OF |
COUNTY OF

|
Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me orithe | 1@ Aprel , 2005, .

by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

X 0,8 At D
e Sdeor_ T

C\Data\DCox\Files A-L\Cardilf Tom and Hal 10291 Modiffcalion of 1886 Agreement 032205.wpd ) @

iites, LINDA A, ANDERSON - - )
i L coums?l%ﬂ’lﬂis Notary Public, $




OF

imstrumentivas acknowledged before me on the day of , 2005,
by OI@QA DIFF

i ﬁo Notary Public, State of
STATE OF Q

COUNTY OF K

e

Thisinstrument was ackndwledd

d bk eonthe dayof , 2005,
by HAL V. CARDIFF.,

/ ~
@na State of

STATE OF _7E XA5

COUNTY OF _fArkS |

Thisinstrument was acknowledged before me onthe
by BETTY ANN CARDIFF.

T i,  SANDRAL SCHMIOT

% Public, State of Texas
£ :E Noﬁ:‘,(:ommission Expires
Ay March 31, 2009

TR
'm?:'lt\‘
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day of , 2005,

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Ki\
Thisinstrument was ackn

: Notary Public, State of

dayof , 2005,

by HAL V. CARDIFF.

Otary

STATEQF 7T XAS
COUNTY OF _ AA/eRLS

SANDRA L, SCHMIDY
% Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 31, 2009 _;

C:\Data\DCox\Fllas A-L\Cardiff Tom and Hal 10291\Moedification of 1986 Agreement.032205.wpd
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THE STA

COUNTY OF

Public, in and for said County and State, on this day personally
e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
e that she executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein

BEFORE ME, the uhdepsi

appeared Billie Harris Wendt,
instrument, and acknowled
expressed.

]

O

"a
Given under my_hand and-Seal of office, this 16® day of April, 2005

otary Publc in and for Ft. Bend County, Texas

e
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TATE OF TEXAS

, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day
appe; Amilee Wendt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to

s ment, and acknowledge to me that she executed the same for the purpose and
A ntherein.exy sed. .

THE STATE OF TEXA
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a
personally appeared Jackie Wendt

Given under my hand and seal of office, tiiis 16 ddy of April, 2005

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Coust tat,
personally appeared Laurel Wendt, known to me to be the person whose fiame'is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that she executed the
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 16® day of April,

%6%(3 %M?W

Notary Public in and for Ft. Bend County,




